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1 135 Robyn Crabb Jnr 246 6 1 245 8 5 243 6 2 734 20 734.20
2 228 Pino Leone Snr ITA C 242 4 1 243 4 3 249 11 1 734 19 734.19
3 142 Willem van der Linde Snr RSA B 244 9 7 245 9 3 243 9 4 732 27 732.27
4 117 Hein Frommann Snr RSA A 245 7 4 237 4 1 250 11 1 732 22 732.22
5 198 Jyrki Muotio Snr FIN A 243 9 5 246 9 8 243 3 2 732 21 732.21
6 141 Tiaan Broodryk Snr RSA C 245 9 2 245 7 3 241 6 7 731 22 731.22
7 220 Alireza Khoulenjani Snr IRA A 241 7 4 244 7 1 245 8 5 730 22 730.22
8 131 Pieter Grundlingh Snr RSA B 243 5 1 240 7 4 247 9 11 730 21 730.21
9 197 Risto Murisoja Snr FIN A 244 5 1 237 4 3 249 9 2 730 18 730.18

10 124 Johan Jansen Snr RSA C 239 6 2 243 6 3 247 4 4 729 16 729.16
11 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari Snr ITA C 238 5 1 248 9 18 242 2 4 728 16 728.16
12 219 Sadeq Qaranjiki Snr IRA A 241 5 5 242 5 4 243 7 13 726 17 726.17
13 123 Johan de Beer Snr 238 2 4 246 10 1 242 5 6 726 17 726.17
14 106 Carl van der Linde Snr RSA A 235 7 1 241 5 8 249 11 21 725 23 725.23
15 262 Doug Miller Snr USA A 240 5 1 243 8 7 242 8 8 725 21 725.21
16 102 Andre Combrink Snr 239 3 2 244 4 1 242 6 1 725 13 725.13
17 138 Rynard de Beer Jnr 239 5 1 240 7 1 246 1 3 725 13 725.13
18 199 Ulla Murisoja Snr FIN A 240 8 5 241 7 4 243 7 3 724 22 724.22
19 126 Kevin du Toit Snr RSA A 243 8 13 239 6 1 241 10 1 723 24 723.24
20 139 Tamara Chamberlain Jnr 243 8 7 239 6 3 241 8 1 723 22 723.22
21 167 Paulo Otávio Ashidani Snr Brazil C 242 8 6 244 6 9 237 6 1 723 20 723.20
22 136 Ruach Jacobsohn Jnr 243 6 2 241 5 3 239 7 5 723 18 723.18
23 130 Peter Jacobsohn Snr 243 6 2 236 4 2 243 9 3 722 19 722.19
24 145 Don Powell Snr AUS A 240 8 3 241 4 2 241 3 9 722 15 722.15
25 105 Billy Chamberlain Snr RSA B 239 4 1 240 5 3 243 6 1 722 15 722.15
26 230 Emilio Pecora Snr ITA A 242 3 3 243 5 1 237 5 1 722 13 722.13
27 200 Tomi Korpi Snr FIN B 239 6 1 244 9 3 238 6 1 721 21 721.21
28 227 Carmen Papaleo Snr ITA B 244 5 6 240 9 5 237 5 1 721 19 721.19

AR Light Varmint

 Air Rifle Light-Varmint



29 165 Flávio Gonçalves Snr Brazil C 240 5 5 243 9 5 238 3 8 721 17 721.17
30 265 Abdul Lababedy Jnr 242 7 1 239 5 1 239 6 5 720 18 720.18
31 252 Ronald Robles Snr 240 4 6 233 1 2 246 11 19 719 16 719.16
32 253 Celedonio Tayao Snr PH B 239 3 1 235 6 2 245 4 3 719 13 719.13
33 256 Morshchagin Stepan Snr 235 7 4 240 6 2 243 8 2 718 21 718.21
34 249 Lopez, Valentin Snr PH A 237 5 4 241 7 6 240 7 2 718 19 718.19
35 254 Raul Tizon Snr PH B 245 8 1 235 3 1 238 8 1 718 19 718.19
36 108 Chris Jansen van Vuuren Snr RSA C 235 6 4 237 6 1 245 12 4 717 24 717.24
37 272 Josef Hosa Snr CZE B 238 2 4 242 11 5 237 8 1 717 21 717.21
38 107 Chris Engelbrecht Snr 236 8 2 244 4 5 237 1 2 717 13 717.13
39 255 Soldatov Alexei Snr RUS 243 4 6 234 6 1 239 5 4 716 15 716.15
40 184 Hošek Miroslav Snr CZE B 238 3 1 231 2 1 247 7 5 716 12 716.12
41 182 Kupcova Radka Snr CSE A 242 3 1 238 1 3 236 5 2 716 9 716.09
42 143 Bill Simmons Snr AUS A 238 5 3 230 6 1 247 11 7 715 22 715.22
43 263 Vipha Miller Snr USA A 240 4 3 232 3 2 243 9 13 715 16 715.16
44 195 John Trevor Eling Snr UK A 238 5 1 244 5 1 233 5 1 715 15 715.15
45 114 Erik de Clerck Snr 244 8 2 236 2 1 235 3 2 715 13 715.13
46 223 Babak Ghazizadeh Snr IRA A 232 4 2 238 7 2 244 9 2 714 20 714.20
47 251 Jed Roa Snr PH B 235 6 5 241 9 2 238 4 1 714 19 714.19
48 134 Robin Crabb Snr 244 9 2 241 3 2 229 3 1 714 15 714.15
49 232 Giovanni Maccarini Snr ITA B 240 4 3 244 8 11 230 2 1 714 14 714.14
50 151 Sonia Frost Snr AUS C 236 3 2 239 4 1 239 7 3 714 14 714.14
51 133 Riaan van Zyl Snr 241 3 1 236 6 2 237 1 1 714 10 714.10
52 183 Valo Lucie Snr CSE A 240 2 1 233 5 1 240 7 4 713 14 713.14
53 258 Molodtsov Igor Snr RUS 238 5 1 232 3 1 242 8 2 712 16 712.16
54 264 Hakmat Lababedy Snr USA A 235 3 1 230 5 1 246 10 3 711 18 711.18
55 201 Aappo Korpi Jnr FIN B 239 5 3 238 4 1 234 5 2 711 14 711.14
56 144 Joy Harrison Snr AUS A 232 8 2 237 4 7 241 6 1 710 18 710.18
57 166 Pedro Júnior Ashidani Snr Brazil C 239 7 2 230 3 1 241 6 5 710 16 710.16
58 104 Bertus Marais Snr 243 5 3 244 3 3 223 3 1 710 11 710.11
59 156 Marley Blacklock Jnr 232 3 2 241 6 2 235 7 1 708 16 708.16
60 132 Rene Grundlingh Snr 235 3 2 235 6 2 238 4 6 708 13 708.13
61 240 Josefino Alvero Snr PH A 239 7 3 237 2 2 232 3 3 708 12 708.12
62 146 John Patzwald Snr AUS B 240 7 6 232 3 2 235 7 3 707 17 707.17
63 113 Emma Crabb Jnr 234 6 3 237 7 3 236 1 2 707 14 707.14
64 148 Glenn Seaman Snr AUS B 238 6 2 233 4 3 236 4 1 707 14 707.14
65 181 Pavel Cink Snr CSE A 242 4 2 233 4 5 232 3 1 707 11 707.11



66 154 Mike Selmes Jnr 230 3 1 236 3 2 241 4 2 707 10 707.10
67 248 Frumencio Lagustan Snr PH A 227 2 1 238 8 4 241 8 10 706 18 706.18
68 173 Leandro  Rentes Snr Brazil B 235 4 3 238 4 2 233 4 5 706 12 706.12
69 112 David Barnes Snr 238 4 3 236 6 1 231 4 3 705 14 705.14
70 189 Phillip Cartwright Snr UK C 230 3 1 246 7 7 229 2 3 705 12 705.12
71 147 Bill Collaros Snr AUS B 235 3 1 238 2 4 231 7 1 704 12 704.12
72 153 Leo Maccora Snr 226 2 1 236 2 1 242 4 3 704 8 704.08
73 174 Aluísio Albuquerque Snr Brazil B 222 3 5 242 8 2 238 6 1 702 17 702.17
74 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca Snr ITA A 232 3 1 235 3 2 235 4 1 702 10 702.10
75 193 Ronald Harding Snr UK B 238 7 4 237 4 1 226 5 2 701 16 701.16
76 194 Graham Whitelock Snr UK B 232 4 2 230 7 1 239 2 3 701 13 701.13
77 188 Kathie Knowles Snr UK C 231 4 4 235 2 3 235 5 1 701 11 701.11
78 170 Marcelo Carvalho Snr Brazil B 238 4 2 232 4 4 231 2 1 701 10 701.10
79 187 Richard Collins Snr UK A 218 0 1 245 6 1 238 4 2 701 10 701.10
80 269 Nick Schoonwinkel Snr 238 5 2 228 2 1 234 4 3 700 11 700.11
81 270 Christian Peverelli Snr ITA A 245 6 6 227 3 2 228 1 4 700 10 700.10
82 233 Riccardo Danieli Snr ITA B 221 6 7 232 10 1 246 4 4 699 20 699.20
83 191 Richard Healey Snr UK A 242 5 5 232 4 1 225 3 1 699 12 699.12
84 162 Leonardo  Dias Snr Brazil A 237 3 1 228 4 1 234 5 3 699 12 699.12
85 226 Giovanni Atzeni Snr ITA C 230 4 2 235 0 1 233 2 3 698 6 698.06
86 273 Barbara Fraatz Snr 231 3 1 229 2 3 236 5 1 696 10 696.10
87 140 Thinus Duffy Snr 230 2 2 232 3 1 233 4 2 695 9 695.09
88 164 José Rubens Júnior Snr Brazil A 229 3 5 228 4 1 235 5 1 692 12 692.12
89 259 Nedostup Igor Snr RUS 228 3 1 233 3 2 227 2 1 688 8 688.08
90 163 Alessandro Trevizano Snr Brazil A 232 2 2 221 5 3 234 4 1 687 11 687.11
91 203 Timo-Heikki Varis Snr 228 4 1 231 3 1 227 0 3 686 7 686.07
92 186 Adrian Hasell Snr UK B 234 3 1 237 4 2 214 3 1 685 10 685.10
93 202 Tapani Nousiainen Snr FIN B 232 1 2 221 4 4 232 2 3 685 7 685.07
94 155 Mark Selmes Jnr 229 3 2 214 1 1 234 3 2 677 7 677.07
95 261 Peter Viberg Snr 232 3 1 220 3 1 223 1 1 675 7 675.07
96 185 Hošková Oldřiška Snr CZE B 217 0 1 230 4 3 227 1 1 674 5 674.05
97 192 Peter Kilpin Snr UK C 220 1 1 237 9 1 216 0 2 673 10 673.10
98 150 Marise Maccora Snr AUS C 224 3 1 209 5 1 221 2 1 654 10 654.10
99 149 Richard Lightfoot Snr AUS C 244 8 2 239 4 7 232 2 1 0 0 0.00

100 274 Werner Ploesser Snr 244 7 1 234 5 1 240 4 1 0 0 0.00
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1 135 Robyn Crabb Jnr 246 6 1 245 8 5 243 6 2 734 20 734.20
2 138 Rynard de Beer Jnr 239 5 1 240 7 1 246 1 3 725 13 725.13
3 139 Tamara Chamberlain Jnr 243 8 7 239 6 3 241 8 1 723 22 723.22
4 136 Ruach Jacobsohn Jnr 243 6 2 241 5 3 239 7 5 723 18 723.18
5 265 Abdul Lababedy Jnr 242 7 1 239 5 1 239 6 5 720 18 720.18
6 201 Aappo Korpi Jnr FIN B 239 5 3 238 4 1 234 5 2 711 14 711.14
7 156 Marley Blacklock Jnr 232 3 2 241 6 2 235 7 1 708 16 708.16
8 113 Emma Crabb Jnr 234 6 3 237 7 3 236 1 2 707 14 707.14
9 154 Mike Selmes Jnr 230 3 1 236 3 2 241 4 2 707 10 707.10

10 155 Mark Selmes Jnr 229 3 2 214 1 1 234 3 2 677 7 677.07

AR Light Varmint Juniors



WRABF World Championships
Air Rifle Heavy-Varmint
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1 262 Doug Miller Snr USA A 249 14 19 246 10 3 247 11 1 742 35 742.35
2 264 Hakmat Lababedy Snr USA A 243 7 1 246 7 8 247 11 3 736 25 736.25 3
3 263 Vipha Miller Snr USA A 244 13 4 245 11 1 246 8 14 735 32 735.32 2213.92
4 189 Phillip Cartwright Snr UK C 230 1 1 237 4 3 237 4 2 704 9 704.09
5 188 Kathie Knowles Snr UK C 231 1 1 232 3 2 228 2 1 691 6 691.06 23
6 192 Peter Kilpin Snr UK C 227 2 1 235 2 1 227 5 1 689 9 689.09 2084.24
7 186 Adrian Hasell Snr UK B 228 5 1 241 7 4 229 3 2 698 15 698.15
8 193 Ronald Harding Snr UK B 229 2 1 241 5 2 224 2 1 694 9 694.09 24
9 194 Graham Whitelock Snr UK B 233 2 1 220 2 1 228 3 1 681 7 681.07 2073.31

10 191 Richard Healey Snr UK A 239 5 1 246 12 4 245 9 5 730 26 730.26
11 195 John Trevor Eling Snr UK A 240 3 6 245 6 2 243 5 4 728 14 728.14 13
12 187 Richard Collins Snr UK A 239 8 6 240 7 1 235 2 2 714 17 714.17 2172.57
13 255 Soldatov Alexei Snr RUS 248 7 3 249 9 10 246 7 1 743 23 743.23
14 259 Nedostup Igor Snr RUS 245 6 3 245 12 4 231 3 1 721 21 721.21 9
15 258 Molodtsov Igor Snr RUS 238 5 1 239 9 4 242 4 3 719 18 719.18 2183.62
16 134 Robin Crabb Snr RSA C 241 8 6 249 14 15 249 11 1 739 33 739.33
17 141 Tiaan Broodryk Snr RSA C 245 10 1 248 11 17 246 7 1 739 28 739.28 4
18 132 Rene Grundlingh Snr RSA C 242 4 2 244 5 3 246 7 4 732 16 732.16 2210.77
19 131 Pieter Grundlingh Snr RSA B 246 11 1 246 11 2 249 13 13 741 35 741.35
20 108 Chris Jansen van VuurenSnr RSA B 245 8 3 248 11 6 245 9 5 738 28 738.28 2
21 124 Johan Jansen Snr RSA B 245 10 3 248 13 8 244 5 5 737 28 737.28 2216.91
22 126 Kevin du Toit Snr RSA A 245 7 4 250 20 7 250 11 2 745 38 745.38
23 117 Hein Frommann Snr RSA A 247 9 6 249 11 8 248 12 3 744 32 744.32 1
24 105 Billy Chamberlain Snr RSA A 246 5 8 245 4 7 248 15 8 739 24 739.24 2228.94
25 254 Raul Tizon Snr PH B 235 2 1 249 7 24 239 4 1 723 13 723.13
26 251 Jed Roa Snr PH B 237 4 1 232 8 2 239 6 3 708 18 708.18 21
27 253 Celedonio Tayao Snr PH B 228 3 2 237 5 1 237 2 1 702 10 702.10 2133.41
28 249 Lopez, Valentin Snr PH A 244 9 1 248 10 12 237 5 1 729 24 729.24

AR Heavy Varmint Teams 



29 240 Josefino Alvero Snr PH A 244 4 3 240 8 4 243 6 6 727 18 727.18 10
30 248 Frumencio Lagustan Snr PH A 246 12 4 235 2 1 241 4 1 722 18 722.18 2178.60
31 227 Carmen Papaleo Snr ITA C 240 5 1 249 12 3 249 12 6 738 29 738.29
32 232 Giovanni Maccarini Snr ITA C 231 3 2 248 11 11 243 7 3 722 21 722.21 14
33 233 Riccardo Danieli Snr ITA C 233 6 1 234 1 1 244 7 9 711 14 711.14 2171.64
34 270 Christian Peverelli Snr ITA B 236 4 2 241 3 6 244 5 1 721 12 721.12
35 230 Emilio Pecora Snr ITA B 236 4 1 242 4 5 235 3 1 713 11 713.11 19
36 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca Snr ITA B 234 4 2 240 8 8 233 0 1 707 12 707.12 2141.35
37 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari Snr ITA A 248 14 11 246 12 6 244 8 2 738 34 738.34
38 226 Giovanni Atzeni Snr ITA A 244 6 1 246 11 3 245 11 7 735 28 735.28 7
39 228 Pino Leone Snr ITA A 239 2 1 235 5 6 236 4 1 710 11 710.11 2183.73
40 220 Alireza Khoulenjani Snr IRA A 239 5 1 250 12 3 245 8 3 734 25 734.25
41 219 Sadeq Qaranjiki Snr IRA A 238 5 1 248 9 17 247 11 2 733 25 733.25 8
42 223 Babak Ghazizadeh Snr IRA A 237 4 1 240 7 1 239 5 4 716 16 716.16 2183.66
43 200 Tomi Korpi Snr FIN B 242 8 3 247 11 14 241 8 1 730 27 730.27
44 202 Tapani Nousiainen Snr FIN B 241 8 1 241 8 2 245 7 5 727 23 727.23 11
45 203 Timo-Heikki Varis Snr FIN B 242 5 2 245 5 3 233 6 5 720 16 720.16 2177.66
46 197 Risto Murisoja Snr FIN A 243 8 3 249 11 22 248 17 12 740 36 740.36
47 198 Jyrki Muotio Snr FIN A 242 7 2 246 11 2 249 6 20 737 24 737.24 5
48 199 Ulla Murisoja Snr FIN A 240 10 1 249 12 4 238 8 14 727 30 727.30 2204.90
49 183 Valo Lucie Snr CSE B 239 6 2 243 9 1 244 8 5 726 23 726.23
50 184 Hošek Miroslav Snr CSE B 215 1 2 231 4 1 241 5 3 687 10 687.10 22
51 185 Hošková Oldřiška Snr CSE B 226 1 1 220 1 1 227 3 1 673 5 673.05 2086.38
52 181 Pavel Cink Snr CSE A 234 2 1 246 6 15 239 4 3 719 12 719.12
53 272 Josef Hosa Snr CSE A 231 3 1 240 7 5 242 11 1 713 21 713.21 18
54 182 Kupcova Radka Snr CSE A 220 0 1 243 7 1 247 6 11 710 13 710.13 2142.46
55 166 Pedro Júnior Ashidani Snr Brazil C 245 11 6 244 5 1 245 3 2 734 19 734.19
56 167 Paulo Otávio Ashidani Snr Brazil C 244 3 2 245 12 2 234 3 1 723 18 723.18 12
57 165 Flávio Gonçalves Snr Brazil C 242 8 1 241 7 5 237 8 3 720 23 720.23 2177.60
58 174 Aluísio Albuquerque Snr Brazil B 245 10 1 248 11 5 245 8 5 738 29 738.29
59 173 Leandro  Rentes Snr Brazil B 244 9 1 246 7 3 244 6 9 734 22 734.22 6
60 170 Marcelo Carvalho Snr Brazil B 240 3 7 246 8 1 246 8 3 732 19 732.19 2204.70
61 164 José Rubens Júnior Snr Brazil A 243 6 4 245 7 1 244 3 2 732 16 732.16
62 163 Alessandro Trevizano Snr Brazil A 228 6 4 242 8 5 248 11 1 718 25 718.25 16
63 162 Leonardo  Dias Snr Brazil A 219 1 2 246 10 1 241 8 5 706 19 706.19 2156.60
64 149 Richard Lightfoot Snr AUS C 237 5 2 240 7 4 237 4 2 714 16 714.16
65 151 Sonia Frost Snr AUS C 234 3 2 240 6 7 239 4 1 713 13 713.13 20



66 150 Marise Maccora Snr AUS C 230 3 2 243 9 2 237 7 6 710 19 710.19 2137.48
67 145 Don Powell Snr AUS B 233 4 1 244 9 4 245 5 1 722 18 722.18
68 148 Glenn Seaman Snr AUS B 240 2 7 236 5 1 244 6 5 720 13 720.13 15
69 146 John Patzwald Snr AUS B 236 5 2 243 8 4 240 7 5 719 20 719.20 2161.51
70 144 Joy Harrison Snr AUS A 236 3 1 246 8 6 244 8 1 726 19 726.19
71 147 Bill Collaros Snr AUS A 243 6 1 234 3 1 238 4 2 715 13 715.13 17
72 143 Bill Simmons Snr AUS A 234 4 1 237 6 1 243 4 2 714 14 714.14 2155.46
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1 106 Carl van der Linde South Africa Snr 249 9 22 249 14 24 249 10 9 747 33 747.33
2 126 Kevin du Toit South Africa Snr RSA A 245 7 4 250 20 7 250 11 2 745 38 745.38
3 117 Hein Frommann South Africa Snr RSA A 247 9 6 249 11 8 248 12 3 744 32 744.32 2237.03
4 112 David Barnes South Africa Snr 246 9 6 249 13 1 248 6 1 743 28 743.28
5 255 Soldatov Alexei Russia Snr RUS 248 7 3 249 9 10 246 7 1 743 23 743.23
6 262 Doug Miller USA Snr USA A 249 14 19 246 10 3 247 11 1 742 35 742.35 2228.86
7 139 Tamara Chamberlain South Africa Jnr 247 11 3 247 9 6 248 9 8 742 29 742.29
8 114 Erik de Clerck South Africa Snr 246 8 14 247 9 12 249 7 18 742 24 742.24
9 131 Pieter Grundlingh South Africa Snr RSA B 246 11 1 246 11 2 249 13 13 741 35 741.35 2225.88

10 197 Risto Murisoja Finland Snr FIN A 243 8 3 249 11 22 248 17 12 740 36 740.36
11 134 Robin Crabb South Africa Snr RSA C 241 8 6 249 14 15 249 11 1 739 33 739.33
12 141 Tiaan Broodryk South Africa Snr RSA C 245 10 1 248 11 17 246 7 1 739 28 739.28 2218.97
13 105 Billy Chamberlain South Africa Snr RSA A 246 5 8 245 4 7 248 15 8 739 24 739.24
14 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari Italy Snr ITA A 248 14 11 246 12 6 244 8 2 738 34 738.34
15 142 Willem van der Linde South Africa Snr 244 11 8 249 12 10 245 8 1 738 31 738.31 2215.89
16 174 Aluísio Albuquerque Brazil Snr Brazil B 245 10 1 248 11 5 245 8 5 738 29 738.29
17 227 Carmen Papaleo Italy Snr ITA C 240 5 1 249 12 3 249 12 6 738 29 738.29
18 108 Chris Jansen van VuurenSouth Africa Snr RSA B 245 8 3 248 11 6 245 9 5 738 28 738.28 2214.86
19 136 Ruach Jacobsohn South Africa Jnr 243 4 4 248 12 10 247 8 9 738 24 738.24
20 156 Marley Blacklock Australia Jnr 245 7 7 247 8 2 246 3 6 738 18 738.18
21 124 Johan Jansen South Africa Snr RSA B 245 10 3 248 13 8 244 5 5 737 28 737.28 2213.70
22 198 Jyrki Muotio Finland Snr FIN A 242 7 2 246 11 2 249 6 20 737 24 737.24
23 264 Hakmat Lababedy USA Snr USA A 243 7 1 246 7 8 247 11 3 736 25 736.25
24 263 Vipha Miller USA Snr USA A 244 13 4 245 11 1 246 8 14 735 32 735.32 2208.81
25 226 Giovanni Atzeni Italy Snr ITA A 244 6 1 246 11 3 245 11 7 735 28 735.28
26 104 Bertus Marais South Africa Snr 243 7 2 247 13 10 244 6 4 734 26 734.26
27 220 Alireza Khoulenjani Iran Snr IRA A 239 5 1 250 12 3 245 8 3 734 25 734.25 2203.79
28 173 Leandro  Rentes Brazil Snr Brazil B 244 9 1 246 7 3 244 6 9 734 22 734.22

AR Heavy Varmint



29 135 Robyn Crabb South Africa Jnr 244 8 3 245 7 1 245 6 1 734 21 734.21
30 166 Pedro Júnior Ashidani Brazil Snr Brazil C 245 11 6 244 5 1 245 3 2 734 19 734.19 2202.62
31 256 Morshchagin Stepan Russia Snr 247 11 5 243 10 2 243 11 1 733 32 733.32
32 102 Andre Combrink South Africa Snr 243 7 3 245 10 2 245 10 2 733 27 733.27
33 219 Sadeq Qaranjiki Iran Snr IRA A 238 5 1 248 9 17 247 11 2 733 25 733.25 2199.84
34 265 Abdul Lababedy USA Jnr 239 8 3 247 13 16 246 13 1 732 34 732.34
35 170 Marcelo Carvalho Brazil Snr Brazil B 240 3 7 246 8 1 246 8 3 732 19 732.19
36 164 José Rubens Júnior Brazil Snr Brazil A 243 6 4 245 7 1 244 3 2 732 16 732.16 2196.69
37 123 Johan de Beer South Africa Snr 244 7 3 245 4 6 243 5 2 732 16 732.16
38 132 Rene Grundlingh South Africa Snr RSA C 242 4 2 244 5 3 246 7 4 732 16 732.16
39 269 Nick Schoonwinkel SA Individual Snr 246 5 3 244 6 5 241 7 1 731 18 731.18 2195.50
40 200 Tomi Korpi Finland Snr FIN B 242 8 3 247 11 14 241 8 1 730 27 730.27
41 191 Richard Healey Great Britain Snr UK A 239 5 1 246 12 4 245 9 5 730 26 730.26
42 249 Lopez, Valentin Philippines Snr PH A 244 9 1 248 10 12 237 5 1 729 24 729.24 2189.77
43 130 Peter Jacobsohn South Africa Snr 240 9 2 242 5 3 247 9 7 729 23 729.23
44 195 John Trevor Eling Great Britain Snr UK A 240 3 6 245 6 2 243 5 4 728 14 728.14
45 199 Ulla Murisoja Finland Snr FIN A 240 10 1 249 12 4 238 8 14 727 30 727.30 2184.67
46 202 Tapani Nousiainen Finland Snr FIN B 241 8 1 241 8 2 245 7 5 727 23 727.23
47 240 Josefino Alvero Philippines Snr PH A 244 4 3 240 8 4 243 6 6 727 18 727.18
48 183 Valo Lucie Czech Rep Snr CSE B 239 6 2 243 9 1 244 8 5 726 23 726.23 2180.64
49 144 Joy Harrison Australia Snr AUS A 236 3 1 246 8 6 244 8 1 726 19 726.19
50 201 Aappo Korpi Finland Jnr 233 2 4 247 8 3 246 7 2 726 17 726.17
51 113 Emma Crabb South Africa Jnr 227 3 1 248 8 3 250 11 1 725 22 725.22 2177.58
52 107 Chris Engelbrecht South Africa Snr 237 7 2 247 12 9 240 7 1 724 26 724.26
53 167 Paulo Otávio Ashidani Brazil Snr Brazil C 244 3 2 245 12 2 234 3 1 723 18 723.18
54 254 Raul Tizon Philippines Snr PH B 235 2 1 249 7 24 239 4 1 723 13 723.13 2170.57
55 140 Thinus Duffy South Africa Snr 241 5 6 244 10 2 237 7 2 722 22 722.22
56 232 Giovanni Maccarini Italy Snr ITA C 231 3 2 248 11 11 243 7 3 722 21 722.21
57 133 Riaan van Zyl South Africa Snr 236 3 1 239 7 4 247 11 18 722 21 722.21 2166.64
58 248 Frumencio Lagustan Philippines Snr PH A 246 12 4 235 2 1 241 4 1 722 18 722.18
59 145 Don Powell Australia Snr AUS B 233 4 1 244 9 4 245 5 1 722 18 722.18
60 155 Mark Selmes Australia Jnr 235 3 1 243 5 2 244 6 2 722 14 722.14 2166.50
61 259 Nedostup Igor Russia Snr RUS 245 6 3 245 12 4 231 3 1 721 21 721.21
62 270 Christian Peverelli Italy Snr ITA B 236 4 2 241 3 6 244 5 1 721 12 721.12
63 165 Flávio Gonçalves Brazil Snr Brazil C 242 8 1 241 7 5 237 8 3 720 23 720.23 2162.56
64 203 Timo-Heikki Varis Finland Snr FIN B 242 5 2 245 5 3 233 6 5 720 16 720.16
65 148 Glenn Seaman Australia Snr AUS B 240 2 7 236 5 1 244 6 5 720 13 720.13



66 146 John Patzwald Australia Snr AUS B 236 5 2 243 8 4 240 7 5 719 20 719.20 2159.49
67 258 Molodtsov Igor Russia Snr RUS 238 5 1 239 9 4 242 4 3 719 18 719.18
68 181 Pavel Cink Czech Rep Snr CSE A 234 2 1 246 6 15 239 4 3 719 12 719.12
69 163 Alessandro Trevizano Brazil Snr Brazil A 228 6 4 242 8 5 248 11 1 718 25 718.25 2156.55
70 250 Eugene Manalastas Philippines Snr 234 5 2 247 8 4 237 5 2 718 18 718.18
71 223 Babak Ghazizadeh Iran Snr IRA A 237 4 1 240 7 1 239 5 4 716 16 716.16
72 138 Rynard de Beer South Africa Jnr 233 3 1 243 7 2 239 3 6 715 13 715.13 2149.47
73 147 Bill Collaros Australia Snr AUS A 243 6 1 234 3 1 238 4 2 715 13 715.13
74 187 Richard Collins Great Britain Snr UK A 239 8 6 240 7 1 235 2 2 714 17 714.17
75 149 Richard Lightfoot Australia Snr AUS C 237 5 2 240 7 4 237 4 2 714 16 714.16 2143.46
76 143 Bill Simmons Australia Snr AUS A 234 4 1 237 6 1 243 4 2 714 14 714.14
77 272 Josef Hosa Czech Rep Snr CSE A 231 3 1 240 7 5 242 11 1 713 21 713.21
78 153 Leo Maccora Australia Snr 233 6 1 243 6 3 237 6 1 713 18 713.18 2140.53
79 151 Sonia Frost Australia Snr AUS C 234 3 2 240 6 7 239 4 1 713 13 713.13
80 230 Emilio Pecora Italy Snr ITA B 236 4 1 242 4 5 235 3 1 713 11 713.11
81 233 Riccardo Danieli Italy Snr ITA C 233 6 1 234 1 1 244 7 9 711 14 711.14 2137.38
82 150 Marise Maccora Australia Snr AUS C 230 3 2 243 9 2 237 7 6 710 19 710.19
83 274 Werner Ploesser Germany Snr 229 3 1 240 8 2 241 6 4 710 17 710.17
84 182 Kupcova Radka Czech Rep Snr CSE A 220 0 1 243 7 1 247 6 11 710 13 710.13 2130.49
85 228 Pino Leone Italy Snr ITA A 239 2 1 235 5 6 236 4 1 710 11 710.11
86 251 Jed Roa Philippines Snr PH B 237 4 1 232 8 2 239 6 3 708 18 708.18
87 261 Peter Viberg Sweden Snr 229 3 3 239 5 5 240 7 2 708 15 708.15 2126.44
88 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca Italy Snr ITA B 234 4 2 240 8 8 233 0 1 707 12 707.12
89 162 Leonardo  Dias Brazil Snr Brazil A 219 1 2 246 10 1 241 8 5 706 19 706.19
90 154 Mike Selmes Australia Jnr 228 2 3 240 3 6 236 7 3 704 12 704.12 2117.43
91 189 Phillip Cartwright Great Britain Snr UK C 230 1 1 237 4 3 237 4 2 704 9 704.09
92 253 Celedonio Tayao Philippines Snr PH B 228 3 2 237 5 1 237 2 1 702 10 702.10
93 186 Adrian Hasell Great Britain Snr UK B 228 5 1 241 7 4 229 3 2 698 15 698.15 2104.34
94 252 Ronald Robles Philippines Snr 231 2 1 229 6 2 237 3 1 697 11 697.11
95 273 Barbara Fraatz Germany Snr 232 3 2 231 4 1 234 1 7 697 8 697.08
96 193 Ronald Harding Great Britain Snr UK B 229 2 1 241 5 2 224 2 1 694 9 694.09 2088.28
97 247 Ronaldo Hejastro Philippines Snr 223 2 1 238 7 1 232 3 4 693 12 693.12
98 188 Kathie Knowles Great Britain Snr UK C 231 1 1 232 3 2 228 2 1 691 6 691.06
99 192 Peter Kilpin Great Britain Snr UK C 227 2 1 235 2 1 227 5 1 689 9 689.09 2073.27

100 184 Hošek Miroslav Czech Rep Snr CSE B 215 1 2 231 4 1 241 5 3 687 10 687.10
101 194 Graham Whitelock Great Britain Snr UK B 233 2 1 220 2 1 228 3 1 681 7 681.07
102 185 Hošková Oldřiška Czech Rep Snr CSE B 226 1 1 220 1 1 227 3 1 673 5 673.05 2041.22
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Target 1 X FM Target 2 X FM Target 3 X FM Result X Total
1 139 Tamara Chamberlain Jnr 247 11 3 247 9 6 248 9 8 742 29 742.29
2 136 Ruach Jacobsohn Jnr 243 4 4 248 12 10 247 8 9 738 24 738.24
3 156 Marley Blacklock Jnr 245 7 7 247 8 2 246 3 6 738 18 738.18
4 135 Robyn Crabb Jnr 244 8 3 245 7 1 245 6 1 734 21 734.21
5 265 Abdul Lababedy Jnr 239 8 3 247 13 16 246 13 1 732 34 732.34
6 201 Aappo Korpi Jnr 233 2 4 247 8 3 246 7 2 726 17 726.17
7 113 Emma Crabb Jnr 227 3 1 248 8 3 250 11 1 725 22 725.22
8 155 Mark Selmes Jnr 235 3 1 243 5 2 244 6 2 722 14 722.14
9 138 Rynard de Beer Jnr 233 3 1 243 7 2 239 3 6 715 13 715.13

10 154 Mike Selmes Jnr 228 2 3 240 3 6 236 7 3 704 12 704.12

AR Heavy Varmint Juniors
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1 262 Doug Miller Snr USA A 240 5 1 243 8 7 242 8 8 725 21 725.21
2 263 Vipha Miller Snr USA A 240 4 3 232 3 2 243 9 13 715 16 715.16 8
3 264 Hakmat Lababedy Snr USA A 235 3 1 230 5 1 246 10 3 711 18 711.18 2151.55
4 189 Phillip Cartwright Snr UK C 230 3 1 246 7 7 229 2 3 705 12 705.12
5 188 Kathie Knowles Snr UK C 231 4 4 235 2 3 235 5 1 701 11 701.11 22
6 192 Peter Kilpin Snr UK C 220 1 1 237 9 1 216 0 2 673 10 673.10 2079.33
7 193 Ronald Harding Snr UK B 238 7 4 237 4 1 226 5 2 701 16 701.16
8 194 Graham Whitelock Snr UK B 232 4 2 230 7 1 239 2 3 701 13 701.13 21
9 186 Adrian Hasell Snr UK B 234 3 1 237 4 2 214 3 1 685 10 685.10 2087.39

10 195 John Trevor Eling Snr UK A 238 5 1 244 5 1 233 5 1 715 15 715.15
11 187 Richard Collins Snr UK A 218 0 1 245 6 1 238 4 2 701 10 701.10 18
12 191 Richard Healey Snr UK A 242 5 5 232 4 1 225 3 1 699 12 699.12 2115.37
13 255 Soldatov Alexei Snr RUS 243 4 6 234 6 1 239 5 4 716 15 716.15
14 258 Molodtsov Igor Snr RUS 238 5 1 232 3 1 242 8 2 712 16 712.16 17
15 259 Nedostup Igor Snr RUS 228 3 1 233 3 2 227 2 1 688 8 688.08 2116.39
16 141 Tiaan Broodryk Snr RSA C 245 9 2 245 7 3 241 6 7 731 22 731.22  
17 124 Johan Jansen Snr RSA C 239 6 2 243 6 3 247 4 4 729 16 729.16  4
18 108 Chris Jansen van Vuuren Snr RSA C 235 6 4 237 6 1 245 12 4 717 24 717.24 2177.62
19 142 Willem van der Linde Snr RSA B 244 9 7 245 9 3 243 9 4 732 27 732.27
20 131 Pieter Grundlingh Snr RSA B 243 5 1 240 7 4 247 9 11 730 21 730.21 2
21 105 Billy Chamberlain Snr RSA B 239 4 1 240 5 3 243 6 1 722 15 722.15 2184.63
22 117 Hein Frommann Snr RSA A 245 7 4 237 4 1 250 11 1 732 22 732.22
23 106 Carl van der Linde Snr RSA A 235 7 1 241 5 8 249 11 21 725 23 725.23 3
24 126 Kevin du Toit Snr RSA A 243 8 13 239 6 1 241 10 1 723 24 723.24 2180.69
25 253 Celedonio Tayao Snr PH B 239 3 1 235 6 2 245 4 3 719 13 719.13
26 254 Raul Tizon Snr PH B 245 8 1 235 3 1 238 8 1 718 19 718.19 9
27 251 Jed Roa Snr PH B 235 6 5 241 9 2 238 4 1 714 19 714.19 2151.51
28 249 Lopez, Valentin Snr PH A 237 5 4 241 7 6 240 7 2 718 19 718.19
29 240 Josefino Alvero Snr PH A 239 7 3 237 2 2 232 3 3 708 12 708.12 13

AR LV Teams  

 Air Rifle Light-Varmint



30 248 Frumencio Lagustan Snr PH A 227 2 1 238 8 4 241 8 10 706 18 706.18 2132.49
31 228 Pino Leone Snr ITA C 242 4 1 243 4 3 249 11 1 734 19 734.19
32 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari Snr ITA C 238 5 1 248 9 18 242 2 4 728 16 728.16 6
33 226 Giovanni Atzeni Snr ITA C 230 4 2 235 0 1 233 2 3 698 6 698.06 2160.41
34 227 Carmen Papaleo Snr ITA B 244 5 6 240 9 5 237 5 1 721 19 721.19
35 232 Giovanni Maccarini Snr ITA B 240 4 3 244 8 11 230 2 1 714 14 714.14 12
36 233 Riccardo Danieli Snr ITA B 221 6 7 232 10 1 246 4 4 699 20 699.20 2134.53
37 230 Emilio Pecora Snr ITA A 242 3 3 243 5 1 237 5 1 722 13 722.13
38 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca Snr ITA A 232 3 1 235 3 2 235 4 1 702 10 702.10 14
39 270 Christian Peverelli Snr ITA A 245 6 6 227 3 2 228 1 4 700 10 700.10 2124.33
40 220 Alireza Khoulenjani Snr IRA A 241 7 4 244 7 1 245 8 5 730 22 730.22
41 219 Sadeq Qaranjiki Snr IRA A 241 5 5 242 5 4 243 7 13 726 17 726.17 5
42 223 Babak Ghazizadeh Snr IRA A 232 4 2 238 7 2 244 9 2 714 20 714.20 2170.59
43 200 Tomi Korpi Snr FIN B 239 6 1 244 9 3 238 6 1 721 21 721.21
44 201 Aappo Korpi Jnr FIN B 239 5 3 238 4 1 234 5 2 711 14 711.14 16
45 202 Tapani Nousiainen Snr FIN B 232 1 2 221 4 4 232 2 3 685 7 685.07 2117.42
46 198 Jyrki Muotio Snr FIN A 243 9 5 246 9 8 243 3 2 732 21 732.21
47 197 Risto Murisoja Snr FIN A 244 5 1 237 4 3 249 9 2 730 18 730.18 1
48 199 Ulla Murisoja Snr FIN A 240 8 5 241 7 4 243 7 3 724 22 724.22 2186.61
49 272 Josef Hosa Snr CZE B 238 2 4 242 11 5 237 8 1 717 21 717.21
50 184 Hošek Miroslav Snr CZE B 238 3 1 231 2 1 247 7 5 716 12 716.12 20
51 185 Hošková Oldřiška Snr CZE B 217 0 1 230 4 3 227 1 1 674 5 674.05 2107.38
52 182 Kupcova Radka Snr CSE A 242 3 1 238 1 3 236 5 2 716 9 716.09
53 183 Valo Lucie Snr CSE A 240 2 1 233 5 1 240 7 4 713 14 713.14 11
54 181 Pavel Cink Snr CSE A 242 4 2 233 4 5 232 3 1 707 11 707.11 2136.34
55 167 Paulo Otávio Ashidani Snr Brazil C 242 8 6 244 6 9 237 6 1 723 20 723.20
56 165 Flávio Gonçalves Snr Brazil C 240 5 5 243 9 5 238 3 8 721 17 721.17 7
57 166 Pedro Júnior Ashidani Snr Brazil C 239 7 2 230 3 1 241 6 5 710 16 710.16 2154.53
58 173 Leandro  Rentes Snr Brazil B 235 4 3 238 4 2 233 4 5 706 12 706.12
59 174 Aluísio Albuquerque Snr Brazil B 222 3 5 242 8 2 238 6 1 702 17 702.17 19
60 170 Marcelo Carvalho Snr Brazil B 238 4 2 232 4 4 231 2 1 701 10 701.10 2109.39
61 162 Leonardo  Dias Snr Brazil A 237 3 1 228 4 1 234 5 3 699 12 699.12
62 164 José Rubens Júnior Snr Brazil A 229 3 5 228 4 1 235 5 1 692 12 692.12 23
63 163 Alessandro Trevizano Snr Brazil A 232 2 2 221 5 3 234 4 1 687 11 687.11 2078.35
64 151 Sonia Frost Snr AUS C 236 3 2 239 4 1 239 7 3 714 14 714.14
65 150 Marise Maccora Snr AUS C 224 3 1 209 5 1 221 2 1 654 10 654.10 24
66 149 Richard Lightfoot Snr AUS C 244 8 2 239 4 7 232 2 1 0 0 0.00 1368.24
67 146 John Patzwald Snr AUS B 240 7 6 232 3 2 235 7 3 707 17 707.17
68 148 Glenn Seaman Snr AUS B 238 6 2 233 4 3 236 4 1 707 14 707.14 15



69 147 Bill Collaros Snr AUS B 235 3 1 238 2 4 231 7 1 704 12 704.12 2118.43
70 145 Don Powell Snr AUS A 240 8 3 241 4 2 241 3 9 722 15 722.15
71 143 Bill Simmons Snr AUS A 238 5 3 230 6 1 247 11 7 715 22 715.22 10
72 144 Joy Harrison Snr AUS A 232 8 2 237 4 7 241 6 1 710 18 710.18 2147.55



Pos Comp no Name Province Class Tot LV Tot LV x Tot HV Tot Hv x Total X count Total
1 117 Hein Frommann South Africa Snr 732 22 744 32 1476 54 1476.54
2 106 Carl van der Linde South Africa Snr 725 23 747 33 1472 56 1472.56
3 131 Pieter Grundlingh South Africa Snr 730 21 741 35 1471 56 1471.56
4 142 Willem van der Linde South Africa Snr 732 27 738 31 1470 58 1470.58
5 197 Risto Murisoja Finland Snr 730 18 740 36 1470 54 1470.54
6 141 Tiaan Broodryk South Africa Snr 731 22 739 28 1470 50 1470.50
7 198 Jyrki Muotio Finland Snr 732 21 737 24 1469 45 1469.45
8 126 Kevin du Toit South Africa Snr 723 24 745 38 1468 62 1468.62
9 135 Robyn Crabb South Africa Jnr 734 20 734 21 1468 41 1468.41

10 262 Doug Miller USA Snr 725 21 742 35 1467 56 1467.56
11 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari Italy Snr 728 16 738 34 1466 50 1466.50
12 124 Johan Jansen South Africa Snr 729 16 737 28 1466 44 1466.44
13 139 Tamara Chamberlain South Africa Jnr 723 22 742 29 1465 51 1465.51
14 220 Alireza Khoulenjani Iran Snr 730 22 734 25 1464 47 1464.47
15 136 Ruach Jacobsohn South Africa Jnr 723 18 738 24 1461 42 1461.42
16 105 Billy Chamberlain South Africa Snr 722 15 739 24 1461 39 1461.39
17 227 Carmen Papaleo Italy Snr 721 19 738 29 1459 48 1459.48
18 219 Sadeq Qaranjiki Iran Snr 726 17 733 25 1459 42 1459.42
19 255 Soldatov Alexei Russia Snr 716 15 743 23 1459 38 1459.38
20 102 Andre Combrink South Africa Snr 725 13 733 27 1458 40 1458.40
21 123 Johan de Beer South Africa Snr 726 17 732 16 1458 33 1458.33
22 114 Erik de Clerck South Africa Snr 715 13 742 24 1457 37 1457.37
23 108 Chris Jansen van Vuuren South Africa Snr 717 24 738 28 1455 52 1455.52
24 134 Robin Crabb South Africa Snr 714 15 739 33 1453 48 1453.48
25 265 Abdul Lababedy USA Jnr 720 18 732 34 1452 52 1452.52
26 256 Morshchagin Stepan Russia Snr 718 21 733 32 1451 53 1451.53
27 199 Ulla Murisoja Finland Snr 724 22 727 30 1451 52 1451.52
28 200 Tomi Korpi Finland Snr 721 21 730 27 1451 48 1451.48
29 130 Peter Jacobsohn South Africa Snr 722 19 729 23 1451 42 1451.42
30 263 Vipha Miller USA Snr 715 16 735 32 1450 48 1450.48
31 112 David Barnes South Africa Snr 705 14 743 28 1448 42 1448.42
32 249 Lopez, Valentin Philippines Snr 718 19 729 24 1447 43 1447.43
33 264 Hakmat Lababedy USA Snr 711 18 736 25 1447 43 1447.43
34 167 Paulo Otávio Ashidani Brazil Snr 723 20 723 18 1446 38 1446.38

AR 2 Gun



35 156 Marley Blacklock Australia Jnr 708 16 738 18 1446 34 1446.34
36 104 Bertus Marais South Africa Snr 710 11 734 26 1444 37 1444.37
37 166 Pedro Júnior Ashidani Brazil Snr 710 16 734 19 1444 35 1444.35
38 145 Don Powell Australia Snr 722 15 722 18 1444 33 1444.33
39 228 Pino Leone Italy Snr 734 19 710 11 1444 30 1444.30
40 195 John Trevor Eling Great Britain Snr 715 15 728 14 1443 29 1443.29
41 165 Flávio Gonçalves Brazil Snr 721 17 720 23 1441 40 1441.40
42 107 Chris Engelbrecht South Africa Snr 717 13 724 26 1441 39 1441.39
43 254 Raul Tizon Philippines Snr 718 19 723 13 1441 32 1441.32
44 174 Aluísio Albuquerque Brazil Snr 702 17 738 29 1440 46 1440.46
45 173 Leandro  Rentes Brazil Snr 706 12 734 22 1440 34 1440.34
46 132 Rene Grundlingh South Africa Snr 708 13 732 16 1440 29 1440.29
47 138 Rynard de Beer South Africa Jnr 725 13 715 13 1440 26 1440.26
48 183 Valo Lucie Czech Rep Snr 713 14 726 23 1439 37 1439.37
49 201 Aappo Korpi Finland Jnr 711 14 726 17 1437 31 1437.31
50 144 Joy Harrison Australia Snr 710 18 726 19 1436 37 1436.37
51 232 Giovanni Maccarini Italy Snr 714 14 722 21 1436 35 1436.35
52 133 Riaan van Zyl South Africa Snr 714 10 722 21 1436 31 1436.31
53 240 Josefino Alvero Philippines Snr 708 12 727 18 1435 30 1435.30
54 230 Emilio Pecora Italy Snr 722 13 713 11 1435 24 1435.24
55 226 Giovanni Atzeni Italy Snr 698 6 735 28 1433 34 1433.34
56 170 Marcelo Carvalho Brazil Snr 701 10 732 19 1433 29 1433.29
57 113 Emma Crabb South Africa Jnr 707 14 725 22 1432 36 1432.36
58 258 Molodtsov Igor Russia Snr 712 16 719 18 1431 34 1431.34
59 269 Nick Schoonwinkel SA Individual Snr 700 11 731 18 1431 29 1431.29
60 272 Josef Hosa Czech Rep Snr 717 21 713 21 1430 42 1430.42
61 223 Babak Ghazizadeh Iran Snr 714 20 716 16 1430 36 1430.36
62 191 Richard Healey Great Britain Snr 699 12 730 26 1429 38 1429.38
63 143 Bill Simmons Australia Snr 715 22 714 14 1429 36 1429.36
64 248 Frumencio Lagustan Philippines Snr 706 18 722 18 1428 36 1428.36
65 148 Glenn Seaman Australia Snr 707 14 720 13 1427 27 1427.27
66 151 Sonia Frost Australia Snr 714 14 713 13 1427 27 1427.27
67 146 John Patzwald Australia Snr 707 17 719 20 1426 37 1426.37
68 181 Pavel Cink Czech Rep Snr 707 11 719 12 1426 23 1426.23
69 182 Kupcova Radka Czech Rep Snr 716 9 710 13 1426 22 1426.22
70 164 José Rubens Júnior Brazil Snr 692 12 732 16 1424 28 1424.28
71 251 Jed Roa Philippines Snr 714 19 708 18 1422 37 1422.37



72 253 Celedonio Tayao Philippines Snr 719 13 702 10 1421 23 1421.23
73 270 Christian Peverelli Italy Snr 700 10 721 12 1421 22 1421.22
74 147 Bill Collaros Australia Snr 704 12 715 13 1419 25 1419.25
75 140 Thinus Duffy South Africa Snr 695 9 722 22 1417 31 1417.31
76 153 Leo Maccora Australia Snr 704 8 713 18 1417 26 1417.26
77 252 Ronald Robles Philippines Snr 719 16 697 11 1416 27 1416.27
78 187 Richard Collins Great Britain Snr 701 10 714 17 1415 27 1415.27
79 202 Tapani Nousiainen Finland Snr 685 7 727 23 1412 30 1412.30
80 154 Mike Selmes Australia Jnr 707 10 704 12 1411 22 1411.22
81 233 Riccardo Danieli Italy Snr 699 20 711 14 1410 34 1410.34
82 259 Nedostup Igor Russia Snr 688 8 721 21 1409 29 1409.29
83 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca Italy Snr 702 10 707 12 1409 22 1409.22
84 189 Phillip Cartwright Great Britain Snr 705 12 704 9 1409 21 1409.21
85 203 Timo-Heikki Varis Finland Snr 686 7 720 16 1406 23 1406.23
86 163 Alessandro Trevizano Brazil Snr 687 11 718 25 1405 36 1405.36
87 162 Leonardo  Dias Brazil Snr 699 12 706 19 1405 31 1405.31
88 184 Hošek Miroslav Czech Rep Snr 716 12 687 10 1403 22 1403.22
89 155 Mark Selmes Australia Jnr 677 7 722 14 1399 21 1399.21
90 193 Ronald Harding Great Britain Snr 701 16 694 9 1395 25 1395.25
91 273 Barbara Fraatz Germany Snr 696 10 697 8 1393 18 1393.18
92 188 Kathie Knowles Great Britain Snr 701 11 691 6 1392 17 1392.17
93 186 Adrian Hasell Great Britain Snr 685 10 698 15 1383 25 1383.25
94 261 Peter Viberg Sweden Snr 675 7 708 15 1383 22 1383.22
95 194 Graham Whitelock Great Britain Snr 701 13 681 7 1382 20 1382.20
96 150 Marise Maccora Australia Snr 654 10 710 19 1364 29 1364.29
97 192 Peter Kilpin Great Britain Snr 673 10 689 9 1362 19 1362.19
98 185 Hošková Oldřiška Czech Rep Snr 674 5 673 5 1347 10 1347.10
99 250 Eugene Manalastas Philippines Snr 718 18 718 18 718.18

100 149 Richard Lightfoot Australia Snr 714 16 714 16 714.16
101 274 Werner Ploesser Germany Snr 710 17 710 17 710.17
102 247 Ronaldo Hejastro Philippines Snr 693 12 693 12 693.12
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1 196 Maurice Hassard Snr UK A 249 10 5 242 5 1 250 19 1 741 34 741.34
2 226 Giovanni Atzeni Snr ITA B 247 8 6 246 13 10 244 12 4 737 33 737.33
3 227 Carmen Papaleo Snr ITA A 247 9 20 243 9 4 245 13 1 735 31 735.31
4 148 Glenn Seaman Snr AUS A 241 11 3 245 10 2 247 11 6 733 32 733.32
5 202 Tapani Nousiainen Snr FIN A 248 14 11 242 10 11 243 6 6 733 30 733.30
6 206 Uli Kröll Snr GER A 245 13 19 243 8 3 245 8 7 733 29 733.29
7 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari Snr ITA A 243 11 2 244 10 2 246 8 12 733 29 733.29
8 200 Tomi Korpi Snr FIN B 248 10 22 244 10 8 241 7 6 733 27 733.27
9 191 Richard Healey Snr UK A 246 9 3 242 10 1 245 7 19 733 26 733.26

10 201 Aappo Korpi Jnr FIN B 244 5 8 246 5 4 243 7 5 733 17 733.17
11 228 Pino Leone Snr ITA A 243 7 1 243 7 4 244 10 5 730 24 730.24
12 158 Darren Morgan Snr AUS C 250 11 2 240 6 1 239 6 2 729 23 729.23
13 232 Giovanni Ricci MaccariniSnr ITA C 246 9 1 244 9 7 238 9 1 728 27 728.27
14 132 Rene Grundlingh Snr RSA A 245 9 4 243 9 2 240 8 4 728 26 728.26
15 225 Paul Hayes Snr 245 8 2 239 6 5 244 8 3 728 22 728.22
16 104 Bertus Marais Snr RSA B 242 8 4 243 10 2 242 8 1 727 26 727.26
17 143 Bill Simmons Snr AUS B 246 11 4 242 7 3 238 6 1 726 24 726.24
18 209 Martin Menke Snr GER A 240 5 1 243 10 6 242 8 1 725 23 725.23
19 159 Norm Bardell Snr 242 4 1 245 10 6 238 7 1 725 21 725.21
20 134 Robin Crabb Snr RSA B 240 4 1 243 6 3 242 8 11 725 18 725.18
21 112 David Barnes Snr RSA C 246 11 2 237 5 2 241 8 2 724 24 724.24
22 187 Richard Collins Snr UK A 235 7 1 238 5 1 248 9 5 721 21 721.21
23 205 Günter Köhler Snr GER A 237 5 1 243 10 8 241 4 2 721 19 721.19
24 151 Sonia Frost Snr AUS B 240 10 1 239 5 3 241 9 5 720 24 720.24
25 116 Frederik Strydom Snr RSA C 241 9 1 238 5 3 241 7 4 720 21 720.21
26 270 Christian Peverelli Snr ITA B 236 8 2 245 9 1 238 7 1 719 24 719.24
27 203 Timo-Heikki Varis. Snr FIN A 242 10 2 238 9 3 238 5 6 718 24 718.24
28 146 John Patzwald Snr AUS A 237 7 12 242 6 3 239 6 1 718 19 718.19
29 105 Billy Chamberlain Snr 244 12 6 240 6 2 233 6 5 717 24 717.24
30 154 Mike Selmes Jnr AUS C 244 8 15 236 8 1 237 6 1 717 22 717.22
31 199 Ulla Murisoja Snr FIN B 239 7 6 236 7 1 242 8 8 717 22 717.22



32 141 Tiaan Broodryk Snr RSA A 238 6 5 238 5 1 241 10 9 717 21 717.21
33 233 Riccardo Danieli Snr ITA C 232 7 2 241 8 13 243 7 10 716 22 716.22
34 198 Jyrki Muotio Snr FIN A 237 5 2 244 5 1 235 4 2 716 14 716.14
35 181 Pavel Cink Snr CZE A 244 10 1 233 9 2 238 10 2 715 29 715.29
36 153 Leo Maccora Snr 239 9 1 241 9 3 235 7 1 715 25 715.25
37 183 Valo Lucie Snr CZE A 240 6 1 244 11 9 229 5 1 713 22 713.22
38 204 Margret Thielert Snr 234 6 6 239 2 1 240 9 3 713 17 713.17
39 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca Snr ITA B 238 9 2 237 8 2 237 6 1 712 23 712.23
40 197 Risto Murisoja Snr 243 8 4 231 7 2 237 7 2 711 22 711.22
41 147 Bill Collaros Snr AUS B 233 4 2 234 5 1 244 9 3 711 18 711.18
42 140 Thinus Duffy Snr 237 1 2 233 6 2 241 6 1 711 13 711.13
43 131 Pieter Grundlingh Snr RSA B 227 3 4 240 3 2 244 6 6 711 12 711.12
44 149 Richard Lightfoot Snr AUS A 241 5 3 235 9 1 234 4 1 710 18 710.18
45 150 Marise Maccora Snr AUS C 232 5 1 237 6 6 237 6 1 706 17 706.17
46 135 Robyn Crabb Jnr 234 7 1 238 5 1 233 6 3 705 18 705.18
47 102 Andre Combrink Snr RSA C 234 5 1 233 5 5 238 6 1 705 16 705.16
48 207  Andreas Marth Snr 231 5 1 231 6 4 242 8 1 704 19 704.19
49 114 Erik de Clerck Snr RSA A 236 10 3 232 6 1 234 8 2 702 24 702.24
50 107 Chris Engelbrecht Snr 231 6 1 235 6 1 236 3 2 702 15 702.15
51 133 Riaan van Zyl Snr 234 5 2 236 5 6 232 3 1 702 13 702.13
52 272 Josef Hora Snr CZE A 236 9 3 233 4 3 231 5 5 700 18 700.18
53 182 Kupcova Radka Snr CZE B 230 4 1 238 7 1 232 2 3 700 13 700.13
54 230 Emilio Pecora Snr ITA C 231 4 4 234 2 2 234 7 5 699 13 699.13
55 195 John Trevor Eling Snr 235 5 2 224 4 1 235 4 1 694 13 694.13
56 234 Michael Barlow Snr NAM A 226 2 2 234 2 3 231 6 1 691 10 691.10
57 184 Hošek Miroslav Snr CZE B 234 6 2 240 8 3 215 2 1 689 16 689.16
58 194 Graham Whitelock Snr 239 7 3 224 3 1 225 4 2 688 14 688.14
59 255 Soldatov Alexei Snr 233 7 7 225 3 1 229 7 4 687 17 687.17
60 239 Stoney Steenkamp Snr NAM B 226 5 1 215 1 1 245 8 6 686 14 686.14
61 235 Tobias Barlow Snr NAM A 226 5 1 219 4 1 229 5 1 674 14 674.14
62 265 Abdulrhman Lababedy Jnr 224 2 1 220 2 2 228 5 3 672 9 672.09
63 269 Nick Schoonwinkel Snr 215 2 1 227 3 2 229 1 1 671 6 671.06
64 236 Alwyn Jooste Snr NAM A 222 2 2 220 3 1 225 7 1 667 12 667.12
65 237 Hercules Barnard Snr NAM B 222 1 1 226 3 1 219 2 1 667 6 667.06
66 256 Morshchagin Stepan Snr 218 2 2 223 3 2 225 2 1 666 7 666.07
67 108 Chris Jansen van VuurenSnr 226 4 3 221 3 1 218 4 1 665 11 665.11
68 156 Marley Blacklock Jnr 222 6 1 221 3 1 221 0 1 664 9 664.09



69 155 Mark Selmes Jnr 241 7 13 232 3 1 188 2 1 661 12 661.12
70 144 Joy Harrison Snr 232 7 1 188 1 1 240 4 3 660 12 660.12
71 264 Hakmat Lababedy Snr 225 3 1 224 3 1 206 3 2 655 9 655.09
72 109 Cliff Thorreson Snr 197 1 1 213 5 2 229 4 1 639 10 639.10
73 259 Nedostup Igor Snr 208 1 1 200 3 2 228 3 1 636 7 636.07
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1 201 Aappo Korpi Jnr FIN B 244 5 8 246 5 4 243 7 5 733 17 733.17
2 154 Mike Selmes Jnr AUS C 244 8 15 236 8 1 237 6 1 717 22 717.22
3 135 Robyn Crabb Jnr 234 7 1 238 5 1 233 6 3 705 18 705.18
4 265 Abdulrhman Lababedy Jnr 224 2 1 220 2 2 228 5 3 672 9 672.09
5 156 Marley Blacklock Jnr 222 6 1 221 3 1 221 0 1 664 9 664.09
6 155 Mark Selmes Jnr 241 7 13 232 3 1 188 2 1 661 12 661.12
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1 196 Maurice Hassard Snr UK A 249 10 5 242 5 1 250 19 1 741 34 741.34
2 191 Richard Healey Snr UK A 246 9 3 242 10 1 245 7 19 733 26 733.26 2
3 187 Richard Collins Snr UK A 235 7 1 238 5 1 248 9 5 721 21 721.21 2195.81
4 112 David Barnes Snr RSA C 246 11 2 237 5 2 241 8 2 724 24 724.24
5 116 Frederik Strydom Snr RSA C 241 9 1 238 5 3 241 7 4 720 21 720.21 10
6 102 Andre Combrink Snr RSA C 234 5 1 233 5 5 238 6 1 705 16 705.16 2149.61
7 104 Bertus Marais Snr RSA B 242 8 4 243 10 2 242 8 1 727 26 727.26
8 134 Robin Crabb Snr RSA B 240 4 1 243 6 3 242 8 11 725 18 725.18 7
9 131 Pieter Grundlingh Snr RSA B 227 3 4 240 3 2 244 6 6 711 12 711.12 2163.56

10 132 Rene Grundlingh Snr RSA A 245 9 4 243 9 2 240 8 4 728 26 728.26
11 141 Tiaan Broodryk Snr RSA A 238 6 5 238 5 1 241 10 9 717 21 717.21 11
12 114 Erik de Clerck Snr RSA A 236 10 3 232 6 1 234 8 2 702 24 702.24 2147.71
13 239 Stoney Steenkamp Snr NAM B 226 5 1 215 1 1 245 8 6 686 14 686.14
14 237 Hercules Barnard Snr NAM B 222 1 1 226 3 1 219 2 1 667 6 667.06 16
15 238 Hercules Phillipus BarnardSnr NAM B 224 4 2 222 2 1 216 3 1 0 9 0.09 1353.29
16 234 Michael Barlow Snr NAM A 226 2 2 234 2 3 231 6 1 691 10 691.10
17 235 Tobias Barlow Snr NAM A 226 5 1 219 4 1 229 5 1 674 14 674.14 14
18 236 Alwyn Jooste Snr NAM A 222 2 2 220 3 1 225 7 1 667 12 667.12 2032.36
19 232 Giovanni Ricci MaccariniSnr ITA C 246 9 1 244 9 7 238 9 1 728 27 728.27
20 233 Riccardo Danieli Snr ITA C 232 7 2 241 8 13 243 7 10 716 22 716.22 12
21 230 Emilio Pecora Snr ITA C 231 4 4 234 2 2 234 7 5 699 13 699.13 2143.62
22 226 Giovanni Atzeni Snr ITA B 247 8 6 246 13 10 244 12 4 737 33 737.33
23 270 Christian Peverelli Snr ITA B 236 8 2 245 9 1 238 7 1 719 24 719.24 5
24 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca Snr ITA B 238 9 2 237 8 2 237 6 1 712 23 712.23 2168.80
25 227 Carmen Papaleo Snr ITA A 247 9 20 243 9 4 245 13 1 735 31 735.31
26 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari Snr ITA A 243 11 2 244 10 2 246 8 12 733 29 733.29 1
27 228 Pino Leone Snr ITA A 243 7 1 243 7 4 244 10 5 730 24 730.24 2198.84
28 206 Uli Kröll Snr GER A 245 13 19 243 8 3 245 8 7 733 29 733.29
29 209 Martin Menke Snr GER A 240 5 1 243 10 6 242 8 1 725 23 725.23 4
30 205 Günter Köhler Snr GER A 237 5 1 243 10 8 241 4 2 721 19 721.19 2179.71
31 201 Aappo Korpi Jnr FIN B 244 5 8 246 5 4 243 7 5 733 17 733.17



32 200 Tomi Korpi Snr FIN B 248 10 22 244 10 8 241 7 6 733 27 733.27 3
33 199 Ulla Murisoja Snr FIN B 239 7 6 236 7 1 242 8 8 717 22 717.22 2183.66
34 202 Tapani Nousiainen Snr FIN A 248 14 11 242 10 11 243 6 6 733 30 733.30
35 203 Timo-Heikki Varis. Snr FIN A 242 10 2 238 9 3 238 5 6 718 24 718.24 6
36 198 Jyrki Muotio Snr FIN A 237 5 2 244 5 1 235 4 2 716 14 716.14 2167.68
37 182 Kupcova Radka Snr CZE B 230 4 1 238 7 1 232 2 3 700 13 700.13
38 184 Hošek Miroslav Snr CZE B 234 6 2 240 8 3 215 2 1 689 16 689.16 15
39 185 Hošková Oldřiška Snr CZE B 0 0 0.00 1389.29
40 181 Pavel Cink Snr CZE A 244 10 1 233 9 2 238 10 2 715 29 715.29
41 183 Valo Lucie Snr CZE A 240 6 1 244 11 9 229 5 1 713 22 713.22 13
42 272 Josef Hora Snr CZE A 236 9 3 233 4 3 231 5 5 700 18 700.18 2128.69
43 154 Mike Selmes Jnr AUS C 244 8 15 236 8 1 237 6 1 717 22 717.22
44 158 Darren Morgan Snr AUS C 250 11 2 240 6 1 239 6 2 729 23 729.23 9
45 150 Marise Maccora Snr AUS C 232 5 1 237 6 6 237 6 1 706 17 706.17 2152.62
46 143 Bill Simmons Snr AUS B 246 11 4 242 7 3 238 6 1 726 24 726.24
47 151 Sonia Frost Snr AUS B 240 10 1 239 5 3 241 9 5 720 24 720.24 8
48 147 Bill Collaros Snr AUS B 233 4 2 234 5 1 244 9 3 711 18 711.18 2157.66
49 148 Glenn Seaman Snr AUS A 241 11 3 245 10 2 247 11 6 733 32 733.32
50 146 John Patzwald Snr AUS A 237 7 12 242 6 3 239 6 1 718 19 718.19
51 149 Richard Lightfoot Snr AUS A 241 5 3 235 9 1 234 4 1 710 18 710.18 2161.69
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1 131 Pieter Grundlingh SAF Snr RSA B 244 9 8 246 7 1 248 9 8 738 25 738.25
2 108 Chris Jansen van VuurenSAF Snr RSA A 248 14 18 241 11 1 247 11 1 736 36 736.36
3 270 Christian Peverelli ITA Snr ITA A 245 6 3 244 7 2 247 13 16 736 26 736.26 2210.87
4 198 Jyrki Muotio FIN Snr FIN B 247 10 4 243 4 10 246 9 6 736 23 736.23
5 147 Bill Collaros AUS Snr AUS B 242 12 3 246 12 10 246 9 6 734 33 734.33
6 144 Joy Harrison AUS Snr 244 10 7 244 8 8 246 13 12 734 31 734.31 2204.87
7 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari ITA Snr ITA C 245 10 11 241 9 2 248 10 2 734 29 734.29
8 200 Tomi Korpi FIN Snr FIN A 241 12 4 242 4 2 250 17 1 733 33 733.33
9 199 Ulla Murisoja FIN Snr 243 7 11 244 10 5 246 10 11 733 27 733.27 2200.89

10 197 Risto Murisoja FIN Snr FIN B 245 8 4 243 11 4 244 10 1 732 29 732.29
11 143 Bill Simmons AUS Snr AUS A 240 12 3 244 7 10 247 10 19 731 29 731.29
12 191 Richard Healey ENG Snr UK A 244 7 1 243 8 3 244 7 14 731 22 731.22 2194.80
13 233 Riccardo Danieli ITA Snr ITA A 239 6 1 244 10 3 247 11 14 730 27 730.27
14 201 Aappo Korpi FIN Jnr FIN A 240 8 2 244 8 6 246 7 2 730 23 730.23
15 196 Maurice Hassard UK Snr UK A 243 4 6 240 7 6 247 11 3 730 22 730.22 2190.72
16 227 Carmen Papaleo ITA Snr ITA A 241 6 3 241 6 6 247 16 3 729 28 729.28
17 207  Andreas Marth GER Snr 245 14 13 234 8 7 249 11 23 728 33 728.33
18 226 Giovanni Atzeni ITA Snr ITA C 240 6 6 241 10 8 247 11 1 728 27 728.27 2185.88
19 112 David Barnes SAF Snr RSA A 244 4 4 241 9 8 243 11 7 728 24 728.24
20 225 Paul Hayes IRE Snr 242 7 2 239 9 1 246 12 7 727 28 727.28
21 183 Valo Lucie CZE Snr CZE A 246 9 1 239 4 2 242 5 7 727 18 727.18 2182.70
22 158 Darren Morgan AUS Snr AUS A 241 7 3 239 8 1 246 13 11 726 28 726.28
23 202 Tapani Nousiainen FIN Snr FIN A 238 10 2 238 8 7 249 14 1 725 32 725.32
24 203 Timo-Heikki Varis. FIN Snr FIN B 240 7 8 238 6 2 247 10 11 725 23 725.23 2176.83
25 181 Pavel Cink CZE Snr CZE A 240 7 2 242 5 3 243 8 1 725 20 725.20
26 234 Michael Barlow NAM Snr NAM A 237 9 3 241 7 1 246 8 5 724 24 724.24
27 255 Soldatov Alexei RUS Snr 244 6 13 239 6 1 241 8 1 724 20 724.20 2173.64
28 146 John Patzwald AUS Snr AUS A 242 7 1 235 4 2 246 8 11 723 19 723.19
29 154 Mike Selmes AUS Jnr 238 4 1 239 6 1 246 6 5 723 16 723.16
30 148 Glenn Seaman AUS Snr AUS C 238 8 2 242 6 1 242 11 1 722 25 722.25 2168.60
31 272 Josef Hora CZE Snr CZE A 233 5 2 244 8 3 245 7 1 722 20 722.20



32 239 Stoney Steenkamp NAM Snr NAM A 241 3 1 234 2 1 247 11 1 722 16 722.16
33 228 Pino Leone ITA Snr ITA C 242 8 5 232 3 1 247 12 1 721 23 721.23 2165.59
34 232 Giovanni Ricci MaccariniITA Snr ITA B 227 10 3 247 13 1 246 6 12 720 29 720.29
35 141 Tiaan Broodryk SAF Snr RSA B 237 6 5 243 8 2 240 9 4 720 23 720.23
36 145 Don Powell AUS Snr AUS C 240 8 4 238 6 1 242 6 1 720 20 720.20 2160.72
37 160 Michael Blacklock AUS Snr AUS B 234 6 2 241 4 2 245 7 4 720 17 720.17
38 156 Marley Blacklock AUS Jnr AUS C 239 9 1 239 12 2 241 9 2 719 30 719.30
39 102 Andre Combrink SAF Snr RSA C 238 3 4 243 5 1 238 8 1 719 16 719.16 2158.63
40 139 Tamara Chamberlain SAF Jnr 237 7 2 237 8 4 244 8 4 718 23 718.23
41 184 Hošek Miroslav CZE Snr CZE B 238 6 2 243 11 1 237 5 1 718 22 718.22
42 236 Alwyn Jooste NAM Snr NAM B 235 4 1 242 8 5 240 11 2 717 23 717.23 2153.68
43 105 Billy Chamberlain SAF Snr 237 8 1 238 3 2 242 9 3 717 20 717.20
44 258 Molodtsov Igor RUS Snr 241 7 7 232 7 3 243 10 7 716 24 716.24
45 132 Rene Grundlingh SAF Snr 231 1 1 240 6 2 245 10 4 716 17 716.17 2149.61
46 178 Esdras Farias de MedeirosBRA Snr BRA A 241 7 3 233 6 1 241 8 2 715 21 715.21
47 109 Cliff Thorreson SAF Snr RSA A 233 7 1 237 5 1 244 7 3 714 19 714.19
48 209 Martin Menke GER Snr GER A 239 8 6 234 9 2 240 11 7 713 28 713.28 2142.68
49 159 Norm Bardell AUS Snr AUS B 239 5 2 233 6 8 241 14 1 713 25 713.25
50 107 Chris Engelbrecht SAF Snr 237 10 2 232 3 3 244 9 4 713 22 713.22
51 205 Günter Köhler GER Snr GER A 233 7 1 236 8 1 244 7 12 713 22 713.22 2139.69
52 180 Ciro José Porto BRA Snr BRA A 236 8 2 235 6 1 242 4 1 713 18 713.18
53 135 Robyn Crabb SAF Jnr 234 5 2 238 5 1 241 7 1 713 17 713.17
54 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca ITA Snr ITA B 233 4 4 237 2 1 243 10 1 713 16 713.16 2139.51
55 114 Erik de Clerck SAF Snr RSA C 236 5 1 239 9 2 237 7 2 712 21 712.21
56 240 Josefino Alvero PHI Snr PHI A 237 6 2 232 5 4 243 8 6 712 19 712.19
57 190 Richard Sysum ENG Snr UK A 234 5 2 238 4 4 240 10 2 712 19 712.19 2136.59
58 206 Uli Kröll GER Snr GER A 236 7 1 234 10 3 242 2 2 712 19 712.19
59 230 Emilio Pecora ITA Snr ITA B 239 5 1 223 7 2 249 10 9 711 22 711.22
60 134 Robin Crabb SAF Snr RSA C 233 5 1 241 7 8 237 6 1 711 18 711.18 2134.59
61 185 Hošková Oldřiška CZE Snr CZE B 233 5 3 242 8 1 236 3 1 711 16 711.16
62 235 Tobias Barlow NAM Snr NAM A 232 5 1 242 9 1 236 8 2 710 22 710.22
63 265 Abdulrhman LababedyUSA Jnr 232 2 2 234 7 1 244 11 6 710 20 710.20 2131.58
64 104 Bertus Marais SAF Snr 240 5 2 230 8 3 240 4 2 710 17 710.17
65 116 Frederik Strydom SAF Snr 234 4 4 232 3 1 244 6 1 710 13 710.13
66 179 Itamar Bento BRA Snr BRA A 232 3 1 236 5 3 241 12 1 709 20 709.20 2129.50
67 155 Mark Selmes AUS Jnr 240 5 1 226 2 1 243 5 1 709 12 709.12



68 182 Kupcova Radka CZE Snr CZE B 234 8 2 240 7 4 233 4 1 707 19 707.19
69 195 John Trevor Eling ENG Snr UK B 238 5 3 228 3 1 239 5 1 705 13 705.13 2121.44
70 120 Jacques Duffy SAF Snr 227 4 1 235 5 2 242 6 6 704 15 704.15
71 187 Richard Collins ENG Snr UK B 237 3 1 221 6 4 244 9 8 702 18 702.18
72 151 Sonia Frost AUS Snr 236 5 1 222 3 1 244 9 2 702 17 702.17 2108.50
73 175 Jarlie Alves Silva BRA Snr BRA B 231 3 3 230 3 1 241 7 4 702 13 702.13
74 249 Valentin Lopez PHI Snr PHI A 234 3 1 232 3 1 236 7 4 702 13 702.13
75 248 Frumencio Lagustan PHI Snr PHI A 233 5 1 226 2 3 243 5 6 702 12 702.12 2106.38
76 176 Jalvas Alves Silva BRA Snr BRA B 234 3 5 228 7 1 237 5 2 699 15 699.15
77 274 Werner Ploesser GER Snr GER B 225 3 2 232 4 3 241 12 1 698 19 698.19
78 204 Margret Thielert GER Snr GER B 232 7 1 227 1 3 239 6 1 698 14 698.14 2095.48
79 140 Thinus Duffy SAF Snr 228 4 1 231 6 2 237 6 1 696 16 696.16
80 273 Barbara Fraatz GER Snr GER B 238 5 1 226 4 1 230 7 2 694 16 694.16
81 246 Stephanie Gaw PHI Snr 229 5 3 228 3 2 237 5 5 694 13 694.13 2084.45
82 250 Eugene Manalastas PHI Snr PHI B 234 7 1 222 3 2 237 7 2 693 17 693.17
83 194 Graham Whitelock ENG Snr UK B 226 5 3 230 6 5 236 6 5 692 17 692.17
84 269 Nick Schoonwinkel SAF Snr 235 5 2 231 8 4 221 5 1 687 18 687.18 2072.52
85 161 Pete Selmes AUS Snr 217 2 1 228 4 2 242 11 5 687 17 687.17
86 133 Riaan van Zyl SAF Snr RSA B 217 2 3 225 4 2 245 7 2 687 13 687.13
87 242 Eleuterio Canivel PHI Snr 224 2 2 222 6 1 240 5 3 686 13 686.13 2060.43
88 259 Nedostup Igor RUS Snr 230 6 1 225 6 1 229 5 2 684 17 684.17
89 188 Kathie Knowles ENG Snr 230 4 1 214 1 2 239 8 4 683 13 683.13
90 256 Morshchagin Stepan RUS Snr 227 6 3 218 1 2 237 5 7 682 12 682.12 2049.42
91 122 Jarad van Zyl SAF Jnr 232 4 5 219 5 1 230 4 1 681 13 681.13
92 238 Hercules Phillipus BarnardNAM Snr NAM B 224 4 2 230 6 4 223 2 1 677 12 677.12
93 244 Ramon Diaz PHI Snr PHI B 228 4 1 215 3 1 232 6 2 675 13 675.13 2033.38
94 193 Ronald Harding ENG Snr UK C 225 4 4 217 1 1 232 5 2 674 10 674.10
95 189 Phillip Cartwright ENG Snr UK C 217 3 1 220 2 1 235 5 5 672 10 672.10
96 241 Roberto Bernardo PHI Snr PHI B 222 3 1 224 2 3 224 3 3 670 8 670.08 2016.28
97 177 José Eduardo de AguiarBRA Snr BRA B 219 5 3 226 4 2 219 0 2 664 9 664.09
98 237 Hercules Barnard NAM Snr NAM B 217 1 3 212 3 3 228 5 1 657 9 657.09
99 192 Peter Kilpin ENG Snr UK C 190 3 4 222 8 1 241 10 1 653 21 653.21 1974.39

100 264 Hakmat Lababedy USA Snr 238 6 1 230 8 2 0 14 0.14
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1 201 Aappo Korpi FIN Jnr FIN A 240 8 2 244 8 6 246 7 2 730 23 730.23
2 154 Mike Selmes AUS Jnr 238 4 1 239 6 1 246 6 5 723 16 723.16
3 156 Marley Blacklock AUS Jnr AUS C 239 9 1 239 12 2 241 9 2 719 30 719.30
4 139 Tamara Chamberlain SAF Jnr 237 7 2 237 8 4 244 8 4 718 23 718.23
5 135 Robyn Crabb SAF Jnr 234 5 2 238 5 1 241 7 1 713 17 713.17
6 265 Abdulrhman LababedyUSA Jnr 232 2 2 234 7 1 244 11 6 710 20 710.20
7 155 Mark Selmes AUS Jnr 240 5 1 226 2 1 243 5 1 709 12 709.12
8 122 Jarad van Zyl SAF Jnr 232 4 5 219 5 1 230 4 1 681 13 681.13
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1 193 Ronald Harding ENG Snr UK C 225 4 4 217 1 1 232 5 2 674 10 674.10
2 189 Phillip Cartwright ENG Snr UK C 217 3 1 220 2 1 235 5 5 672 10 672.10 24
3 192 Peter Kilpin ENG Snr UK C 190 3 4 222 8 1 241 10 1 653 21 653.21 1999.41
4 195 John Trevor Eling ENG Snr UK B 238 5 3 228 3 1 239 5 1 705 13 705.13
5 187 Richard Collins ENG Snr UK B 237 3 1 221 6 4 244 9 8 702 18 702.18 19
6 194 Graham Whitelock ENG Snr UK B 226 5 3 230 6 5 236 6 5 692 17 692.17 2099.48
7 191 Richard Healey ENG Snr UK A 244 7 1 243 8 3 244 7 14 731 22 731.22
8 196 Maurice Hassard UK Snr UK A 243 4 6 240 7 6 247 11 3 730 22 730.22 8
9 190 Richard Sysum ENG Snr UK A 234 5 2 238 4 4 240 10 2 712 19 712.19 2173.63

10 102 Andre Combrink SAF Snr RSA C 238 3 4 243 5 1 238 8 1 719 16 719.16
11 114 Erik de Clerck SAF Snr RSA C 236 5 1 239 9 2 237 7 2 712 21 712.21 14
12 134 Robin Crabb SAF Snr RSA C 233 5 1 241 7 8 237 6 1 711 18 711.18 2142.55
13 131 Pieter Grundlingh SAF Snr RSA B 244 9 8 246 7 1 248 9 8 738 25 738.25
14 141 Tiaan Broodryk SAF Snr RSA B 237 6 5 243 8 2 240 9 4 720 23 720.23 12
15 133 Riaan van Zyl SAF Snr RSA B 217 2 3 225 4 2 245 7 2 687 13 687.13 2145.61
16 108 Chris Jansen van VuurenSAF Snr RSA A 248 14 18 241 11 1 247 11 1 736 36 736.36
17 112 David Barnes SAF Snr RSA A 244 4 4 241 9 8 243 11 7 728 24 728.24 6
18 109 Cliff Thorreson SAF Snr RSA A 233 7 1 237 5 1 244 7 3 714 19 714.19 2178.79
19 250 Eugene Manalastas PHI Snr PHI B 234 7 1 222 3 2 237 7 2 693 17 693.17
20 244 Ramon Diaz PHI Snr PHI B 228 4 1 215 3 1 232 6 2 675 13 675.13 23
21 241 Roberto Bernardo PHI Snr PHI B 222 3 1 224 2 3 224 3 3 670 8 670.08 2038.38
22 240 Josefino Alvero PHI Snr PHI A 237 6 2 232 5 4 243 8 6 712 19 712.19
23 249 Valentin Lopez PHI Snr PHI A 234 3 1 232 3 1 236 7 4 702 13 702.13 18
24 248 Frumencio Lagustan PHI Snr PHI A 233 5 1 226 2 3 243 5 6 702 12 702.12 2116.44
25 236 Alwyn Jooste NAM Snr NAM B 235 4 1 242 8 5 240 11 2 717 23 717.23
26 238 Hercules Phillipus BarnardNAM Snr NAM B 224 4 2 230 6 4 223 2 1 677 12 677.12 22
27 237 Hercules Barnard NAM Snr NAM B 217 1 3 212 3 3 228 5 1 657 9 657.09 2051.44
28 234 Michael Barlow NAM Snr NAM A 237 9 3 241 7 1 246 8 5 724 24 724.24
29 239 Stoney Steenkamp NAM Snr NAM A 241 3 1 234 2 1 247 11 1 722 16 722.16 11
30 235 Tobias Barlow NAM Snr NAM A 232 5 1 242 9 1 236 8 2 710 22 710.22 2156.62
31 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari ITA Snr ITA C 245 10 11 241 9 2 248 10 2 734 29 734.29



32 226 Giovanni Atzeni ITA Snr ITA C 240 6 6 241 10 8 247 11 1 728 27 728.27 4
33 228 Pino Leone ITA Snr ITA C 242 8 5 232 3 1 247 12 1 721 23 721.23 2183.79
34 232 Giovanni Ricci MaccariniITA Snr ITA B 227 10 3 247 13 1 246 6 12 720 29 720.29
35 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca ITA Snr ITA B 233 4 4 237 2 1 243 10 1 713 16 713.16 13
36 230 Emilio Pecora ITA Snr ITA B 239 5 1 223 7 2 249 10 9 711 22 711.22 2144.67
37 270 Christian Peverelli ITA Snr ITA A 245 6 3 244 7 2 247 13 16 736 26 736.26
38 233 Riccardo Danieli ITA Snr ITA A 239 6 1 244 10 3 247 11 14 730 27 730.27 1
39 227 Carmen Papaleo ITA Snr ITA A 241 6 3 241 6 6 247 16 3 729 28 729.28 2195.81
40 274 Werner Ploesser GER Snr GER B 225 3 2 232 4 3 241 12 1 698 19 698.19
41 204 Margret Thielert GER Snr GER B 232 7 1 227 1 3 239 6 1 698 14 698.14 20
42 273 Barbara Fraatz GER Snr GER B 238 5 1 226 4 1 230 7 2 694 16 694.16 2090.49
43 209 Martin Menke GER Snr GER A 239 8 6 234 9 2 240 11 7 713 28 713.28
44 205 Günter Köhler GER Snr GER A 233 7 1 236 8 1 244 7 12 713 22 713.22 15
45 206 Uli Kröll GER Snr GER A 236 7 1 234 10 3 242 2 2 712 19 712.19 2138.69
46 198 Jyrki Muotio FIN Snr FIN B 247 10 4 243 4 10 246 9 6 736 23 736.23
47 197 Risto Murisoja FIN Snr FIN B 245 8 4 243 11 4 244 10 1 732 29 732.29 2
48 203 Timo-Heikki Varis. FIN Snr FIN B 240 7 8 238 6 2 247 10 11 725 23 725.23 2193.75
49 200 Tomi Korpi FIN Snr FIN A 241 12 4 242 4 2 250 17 1 733 33 733.33
50 201 Aappo Korpi FIN Jnr FIN A 240 8 2 244 8 6 246 7 2 730 23 730.23 3
51 202 Tapani Nousiainen FIN Snr FIN A 238 10 2 238 8 7 249 14 1 725 32 725.32 2188.88
52 184 Hošek Miroslav CZE Snr CZE B 238 6 2 243 11 1 237 5 1 718 22 718.22
53 185 Hošková Oldřiška CZE Snr CZE B 233 5 3 242 8 1 236 3 1 711 16 711.16 17
54 182 Kupcova Radka CZE Snr CZE B 234 8 2 240 7 4 233 4 1 707 19 707.19 2136.57
55 183 Valo Lucie CZE Snr CZE A 246 9 1 239 4 2 242 5 7 727 18 727.18
56 181 Pavel Cink CZE Snr CZE A 240 7 2 242 5 3 243 8 1 725 20 725.20 7
57 272 Josef Hora CZE Snr CZE A 233 5 2 244 8 3 245 7 1 722 20 722.20 2174.58
58 175 Jarlie Alves Silva BRA Snr BRA B 231 3 3 230 3 1 241 7 4 702 13 702.13
59 176 Jalvas Alves Silva BRA Snr BRA B 234 3 5 228 7 1 237 5 2 699 15 699.15 21
60 177 José Eduardo de AguiarBRA Snr BRA B 219 5 3 226 4 2 219 0 2 664 9 664.09 2065.37
61 178 Esdras Farias de MedeirosBRA Snr BRA A 241 7 3 233 6 1 241 8 2 715 21 715.21
62 180 Ciro José Porto BRA Snr BRA A 236 8 2 235 6 1 242 4 1 713 18 713.18 16
63 179 Itamar Bento BRA Snr BRA A 232 3 1 236 5 3 241 12 1 709 20 709.20 2137.59
64 148 Glenn Seaman AUS Snr AUS C 238 8 2 242 6 1 242 11 1 722 25 722.25
65 145 Don Powell AUS Snr AUS C 240 8 4 238 6 1 242 6 1 720 20 720.20 10
66 156 Marley Blacklock AUS Jnr AUS C 239 9 1 239 12 2 241 9 2 719 30 719.30 2161.75
67 147 Bill Collaros AUS Snr AUS B 242 12 3 246 12 10 246 9 6 734 33 734.33



68 160 Michael Blacklock AUS Snr AUS B 234 6 2 241 4 2 245 7 4 720 17 720.17 9
69 159 Norm Bardell AUS Snr AUS B 239 5 2 233 6 8 241 14 1 713 25 713.25 2167.75
70 143 Bill Simmons AUS Snr AUS A 240 12 3 244 7 10 247 10 19 731 29 731.29
71 158 Darren Morgan AUS Snr AUS A 241 7 3 239 8 1 246 13 11 726 28 726.28 5
72 146 John Patzwald AUS Snr AUS A 242 7 1 235 4 2 246 8 11 723 19 723.19 2180.76
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1 232 Giovanni Ricci Maccarini ITA Snr 248 13 8 246 7 2 248 15 10 742 35 742.35
2 148 Glenn Seaman AUS Snr 248 15 2 247 12 9 246 16 4 741 43 741.43
3 226 Giovanni Atzeni ITA Snr 248 12 13 248 13 7 245 15 2 741 40 741.40
4 181 Pavel Cink CZE Snr 246 11 5 248 12 11 247 9 4 741 32 741.32
5 202 Tapani Nousiainen FIN Snr 245 12 5 248 10 7 246 13 10 739 35 739.35
6 197 Risto Murisoja FIN Snr 249 11 18 245 6 9 245 9 8 739 26 739.26
7 196 Maurice Hassard UK Snr 249 9 15 245 6 1 245 10 4 739 25 739.25
8 158 Darren Morgan AUS Snr 248 15 9 243 9 1 247 8 18 738 32 738.32
9 255 Soldatov Alexei RUS Snr 248 13 7 248 8 16 242 11 1 738 32 738.32

10 206 Uli Kröll GER Snr 246 13 1 246 6 12 246 9 14 738 28 738.28
11 159 Norm Bardell AUS Snr 247 13 13 245 12 1 245 10 1 737 35 737.35
12 200 Tomi Korpi FIN Snr 244 5 12 247 16 2 246 12 6 737 33 737.33
13 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari ITA Snr 246 13 2 244 8 16 247 12 4 737 33 737.33
14 183 Valo Lucie CZE Snr 247 10 4 245 12 2 245 10 1 737 32 737.32
15 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca ITA Snr 247 9 1 249 14 17 241 8 3 737 31 737.31
16 270 Christian Peverelli ITA Snr 250 15 1 242 6 8 245 9 1 737 30 737.30
17 258 Molodtsov Igor RUS Snr 247 11 1 245 12 4 243 8 4 735 31 735.31
18 199 Ulla Murisoja FIN Snr 246 15 6 245 7 3 244 8 3 735 30 735.30
19 227 Carmen Papaleo ITA Snr 248 9 4 244 12 4 243 7 3 735 28 735.28
20 145 Don Powell AUS Snr 244 8 1 246 9 3 245 9 1 735 26 735.26
21 143 Bill Simmons AUS Snr 247 11 11 244 13 2 243 9 2 734 33 734.33
22 233 Riccardo Danieli ITA Snr 245 10 10 245 12 1 244 7 3 734 29 734.29
23 187 Richard Collins ENG Snr 244 8 1 243 7 5 247 13 15 734 28 734.28
24 156 Marley Blacklock AUS Jnr 247 13 9 244 8 2 241 9 5 732 30 732.30
25 209 Martin Menke GER Snr 244 10 6 243 8 6 245 11 7 732 29 732.29

RF Heavy Varmint



26 246 Stephanie Gaw PHI Snr 238 11 4 247 10 4 247 8 12 732 29 732.29
27 239 Stoney Steenkamp NAM Snr 245 6 6 241 10 2 246 11 6 732 27 732.27
28 146 John Patzwald AUS Snr 245 13 5 245 5 5 242 9 9 732 27 732.27
29 240 Josefino Alvero PHI Snr 241 5 1 247 13 7 244 8 2 732 26 732.26
30 230 Emilio Pecora ITA Snr 246 15 2 247 9 6 238 7 1 731 31 731.31
31 160 Michael Blacklock AUS Snr 245 13 3 240 7 7 246 10 5 731 30 731.30
32 108 Chris Jansen van Vuuren SAF Snr 248 13 12 244 9 2 239 5 2 731 27 731.27
33 228 Pino Leone ITA Snr 247 10 9 238 4 5 246 13 5 731 27 731.27
34 154 Mike Selmes AUS Jnr 241 8 7 245 9 14 245 8 2 731 25 731.25
35 201 Aappo Korpi FIN Jnr 244 10 3 242 2 4 245 13 9 731 25 731.25
36 151 Sonia Frost AUS Snr 244 7 2 242 9 1 245 9 6 731 25 731.25
37 105 Billy Chamberlain SAF Snr 244 7 1 248 9 5 239 8 3 731 24 731.24
38 144 Joy Harrison AUS Snr 241 5 5 247 9 2 243 9 1 731 23 731.23
39 112 David Barnes SAF Snr 243 11 1 242 7 1 245 7 4 730 25 730.25
40 204 Margret Thielert GER Snr 242 9 4 244 8 6 243 9 5 729 26 729.26
41 265 Abdulrhman Lababedy USA Jnr 237 7 2 248 12 7 244 6 10 729 25 729.25
42 272 Josef Hora CZE Snr 245 10 3 237 3 3 247 9 1 729 22 729.22
43 179 Itamar Bento RUS Snr 249 17 6 235 2 2 244 8 4 728 27 728.27
44 139 Tamara Chamberlain SAF Jnr 246 9 3 245 9 2 237 9 1 728 27 728.27
45 116 Frederik Strydom SAF Snr 241 4 2 242 10 4 245 10 13 728 24 728.24
46 141 Tiaan Broodryk SAF Snr 242 13 10 239 8 1 246 10 7 727 31 727.31
47 259 Nedostup Igor RUS Snr 250 15 5 241 7 5 236 9 2 727 31 727.31
48 198 Jyrki Muotio FIN Snr 246 13 13 239 4 1 242 8 4 727 25 727.25
49 192 Peter Kilpin ENG Snr 240 11 2 239 4 4 248 10 4 727 25 727.25
50 249 Valentin Lopez PHI Snr 246 9 5 238 8 3 242 8 3 726 25 726.25
51 114 Erik de Clerck SAF Snr 239 5 5 243 11 1 244 9 2 726 25 726.25
52 193 Ronald Harding ENG Snr 247 9 4 237 4 2 242 6 2 726 19 726.19
53 104 Bertus Marais SAF Snr 246 15 4 238 7 6 241 8 1 725 30 725.30
54 207  Andreas Marth GER Snr 247 9 9 240 5 7 238 4 1 725 18 725.18
55 273 Barbara Fraatz GER Snr 239 7 4 241 4 3 244 9 4 724 20 724.20
56 178 Esdras Farias de Medeiros BRA Snr 245 11 4 244 12 4 234 6 1 723 29 723.29
57 147 Bill Collaros AUS Snr 243 6 7 237 5 4 243 10 4 723 21 723.21
58 205 Günter Köhler GER Snr 245 10 3 231 6 1 246 11 9 722 27 722.27
59 102 Andre Combrink SAF Snr 242 12 10 241 7 1 239 5 4 722 24 722.24
60 203 Timo-Heikki Varis. FIN Snr 246 13 7 238 3 4 238 8 5 722 24 722.24
61 122 Jarad van Zyl SAF Jnr 241 4 1 241 7 1 240 6 7 722 17 722.17



62 248 Frumencio Lagustan PHI Snr 242 9 2 240 8 7 239 7 3 721 24 721.24
63 225 Paul Hayes IRE Snr 244 9 5 241 7 2 236 5 1 721 21 721.21
64 191 Richard Healey ENG Snr 245 5 3 231 5 2 245 10 5 721 20 721.20
65 190 Richard Sysum ENG Snr 243 7 1 236 7 1 241 5 7 720 19 720.19
66 236 Alwyn Jooste NAM Snr 244 7 4 236 4 4 239 10 1 719 21 719.21
67 235 Tobias Barlow NAM Snr 241 5 4 241 5 2 237 10 2 719 20 719.20
68 269 Nick Schoonwinkel SAF Snr 247 8 16 235 4 1 237 7 2 719 19 719.19
69 161 Pete Selmes AUS Snr 241 8 1 237 4 8 241 5 1 719 17 719.17
70 180 Ciro José Porto BRA Snr 238 4 2 246 8 3 232 10 3 716 22 716.22
71 135 Robyn Crabb SAF Jnr 238 10 3 238 5 1 240 4 2 716 19 716.19
72 133 Riaan van Zyl SAF Snr 244 12 9 236 10 1 235 5 1 715 27 715.27
73 234 Michael Barlow NAM Snr 241 8 2 241 5 3 232 5 2 714 18 714.18
74 140 Thinus Duffy SAF Snr 240 10 2 239 7 9 234 8 1 713 25 713.25
75 134 Robin Crabb SAF Snr 242 6 1 232 8 1 239 5 2 713 19 713.19
76 131 Pieter Grundlingh SAF Snr 237 6 1 239 5 4 237 5 1 713 16 713.16
77 132 Rene Grundlingh SAF Snr 247 7 1 228 2 1 235 4 1 710 13 710.13
78 195 John Trevor Eling ENG Snr 229 5 1 243 7 6 237 8 2 709 20 709.20
79 109 Cliff Thorreson SAF Snr 239 6 2 240 6 1 229 7 1 708 19 708.19
80 120 Jacques Duffy SAF Snr 233 7 2 235 8 1 239 6 4 707 21 707.21
81 155 Mark Selmes AUS Jnr 234 5 1 237 7 1 235 8 1 706 20 706.20
82 194 Graham Whitelock ENG Snr 235 8 1 230 4 1 241 6 1 706 18 706.18
83 184 Hošek Miroslav CZE Snr 230 4 2 237 6 2 237 4 1 704 14 704.14
84 176 Jalvas Alves Silva BRA Snr 234 8 7 233 7 2 236 7 2 703 22 703.22
85 238 Hercules Phillipus Barnard NAM Snr 236 4 5 234 5 1 231 4 1 701 13 701.13
86 188 Kathie Knowles ENG Snr 233 9 1 235 5 1 232 6 1 700 20 700.20
87 241 Roberto Bernardo PHI Snr 228 5 3 240 5 4 231 3 3 699 13 699.13
88 182 Kupcova Radka CZE Snr 231 3 1 227 4 1 239 7 1 697 14 697.14
89 175 Jarlie Alves Silva BRA Snr 223 4 2 229 3 1 243 9 3 695 16 695.16
90 237 Hercules Barnard NAM Snr 227 4 1 226 4 2 241 9 8 694 17 694.17
91 256 Morshchagin Stepan RUS Snr 244 7 4 226 4 1 223 0 2 693 11 693.11
92 274 Werner Ploesser GER Snr 236 7 2 218 4 1 236 5 1 690 16 690.16
93 185 Hošková Oldřiška CZE Snr 230 4 1 224 1 2 234 7 1 688 12 688.12
94 244 Ramon Diaz PHI Snr 238 3 1 223 4 1 225 2 1 686 9 686.09
95 186 Adrian Hasell ENG Snr 231 4 1 222 3 1 231 6 2 684 13 684.13
96 107 Chris Engelbrecht SAF Snr 240 11 3 208 7 1 233 4 2 681 22 681.22
97 250 Eugene Manalastas PHI Snr 228 4 1 238 8 3 214 2 1 680 14 680.14



98 189 Phillip Cartwright ENG Snr 236 8 2 226 2 1 217 0 1 679 10 679.10
99 177 José Eduardo de Aguiar BRA Snr 224 3 1 227 6 1 223 5 1 674 14 674.14

100 242 Eleuterio Canivel PHI Snr 231 3 2 222 4 2 219 3 3 672 10 672.10
101 264 Hakmat Lababedy USA Snr 239 7 3 DQ DQ 239 7 239.07



WRABF World Championships
Rim Fire Heavy Varmint

Pos ID SHOOTER Cl
as

s

Te
am

 N
am

e

Target 1 X FM Target 2 X FM Target 3 X FM Results X Total
1 156 Marley Blacklock Jnr 247 13 9 244 8 2 241 9 5 732 30 732.30
2 154 Mike Selmes Jnr 241 8 7 245 9 14 245 8 2 731 25 731.25
3 201 Aappo Korpi Jnr FIN B 244 10 3 242 2 4 245 13 9 731 25 731.25
4 265 Abdulrhman Lababedy Jnr 237 7 2 248 12 7 244 6 10 729 25 729.25
5 139 Tamara Chamberlain Jnr 246 9 3 245 9 2 237 9 1 728 27 728.27
6 122 Jarad van Zyl Jnr 241 4 1 241 7 1 240 6 7 722 17 722.17
7 135 Robyn Crabb Jnr 238 10 3 238 5 1 240 4 2 716 19 716.19
8 155 Mark Selmes Jnr 234 5 1 237 7 1 235 8 1 706 20 706.20

RF  Heavy Varmint Juniors



ID SHOOTER Cl
as
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Target 1 X FM Target 2 X FM Target 3 X FM Results X Total Te
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192 Peter Kilpin Snr UK C 240 11 2 239 4 4 248 10 4 727 25 727.25
193 Ronald Harding Snr UK C 247 9 4 237 4 2 242 6 2 726 19 726.19 18
188 Kathie Knowles Snr UK C 233 9 1 235 5 1 232 6 1 700 20 700.20 2153.64
187 Richard Collins Snr UK B 244 8 1 243 7 5 247 13 15 734 28 734.28
195 John Trevor Eling Snr UK B 229 5 1 243 7 6 237 8 2 709 20 709.20 19
194 Graham Whitelock Snr UK B 235 8 1 230 4 1 241 6 1 706 18 706.18 2149.66
196 Maurice Hassard Snr UK A 249 9 15 245 6 1 245 10 4 739 25 739.25
191 Richard Healey Snr UK A 245 5 3 231 5 2 245 10 5 721 20 721.20 12
190 Richard Sysum Snr UK A 243 7 1 236 7 1 241 5 7 720 19 720.19 2180.64
255 Soldatov Alexei Snr RUS 248 13 7 248 8 16 242 11 1 738 32 738.32
258 Molodtsov Igor Snr RUS 247 11 1 245 12 4 243 8 4 735 31 735.31 8
259 Nedostup Igor Snr RUS 250 15 5 241 7 5 236 9 2 727 31 727.31 2200.94
114 Erik de Clerck Snr RSA C 239 5 5 243 11 1 244 9 2 726 25 726.25
104 Bertus Marais Snr RSA C 246 15 4 238 7 6 241 8 1 725 30 725.30 16
133 Riaan van Zyl Snr RSA C 244 12 9 236 10 1 235 5 1 715 27 715.27 2166.82
141 Tiaan Broodryk Snr RSA B 242 13 10 239 8 1 246 10 7 727 31 727.31
102 Andre Combrink Snr RSA B 242 12 10 241 7 1 239 5 4 722 24 722.24 21
107 Chris Engelbrecht Snr RSA B 240 11 3 208 7 1 233 4 2 681 22 681.22 2130.77
108 Chris Jansen van Vuuren Snr RSA A 248 13 12 244 9 2 239 5 2 731 27 731.27
112 David Barnes Snr RSA A 243 11 1 242 7 1 245 7 4 730 25 730.25 14
131 Pieter Grundlingh Snr RSA A 237 6 1 239 5 4 237 5 1 713 16 713.16 2174.68
246 Stephanie Gaw Snr PHI B 238 11 4 247 10 4 247 8 12 732 29 732.29
250 Eugene Manalastas Snr PHI B 228 4 1 238 8 3 214 2 1 680 14 680.14 24
242 Eleuterio Canivel Snr PHI B 231 3 2 222 4 2 219 3 3 672 10 672.10 2084.53
240 Josefino Alvero Snr PHI A 241 5 1 247 13 7 244 8 2 732 26 732.26
249 Valentin Lopez Snr PHI A 246 9 5 238 8 3 242 8 3 726 25 726.25 13
248 Frumencio Lagustan Snr PHI A 242 9 2 240 8 7 239 7 3 721 24 721.24 2179.75
235 Tobias Barlow SnrNAM B 241 5 4 241 5 2 237 10 2 719 20 719.20

RF Heavy Varmint Teams



238 Hercules Phillipus Barnard SnrNAM B 236 4 5 234 5 1 231 4 1 701 13 701.13 22
237 Hercules Barnard SnrNAM B 227 4 1 226 4 2 241 9 8 694 17 694.17 2114.50
239 Stoney Steenkamp SnrNAM A 245 6 6 241 10 2 246 11 6 732 27 732.27
236 Alwyn Jooste SnrNAM A 244 7 4 236 4 4 239 10 1 719 21 719.21 17
234 Michael Barlow SnrNAM A 241 8 2 241 5 3 232 5 2 714 18 714.18 2165.66
232 Giovanni Ricci Maccarini Snr ITA C 248 13 8 246 7 2 248 15 10 742 35 742.35
229 Giuseppe Mesoraca Snr ITA C 247 9 1 249 14 17 241 8 3 737 31 737.31 2
230 Emilio Pecora Snr ITA C 246 15 2 247 9 6 238 7 1 731 31 731.31 2210.97
226 Giovanni Atzeni Snr ITA B 248 12 13 248 13 7 245 15 2 741 40 741.40
231 Gianpietro Mazzolari Snr ITA B 246 13 2 244 8 16 247 12 4 737 33 737.33 3
228 Pino Leone Snr ITA B 247 10 9 238 4 5 246 13 5 731 27 731.27 2210.00
270 Christian Peverelli Snr ITA A 250 15 1 242 6 8 245 9 1 737 30 737.30
227 Carmen Papaleo Snr ITA A 248 9 4 244 12 4 243 7 3 735 28 735.28 6
233 Riccardo Danieli Snr ITA A 245 10 10 245 12 1 244 7 3 734 29 734.29 2206.87
204 Margret Thielert Snr GER B 242 9 4 244 8 6 243 9 5 729 26 729.26
273 Barbara Fraatz Snr GER B 239 7 4 241 4 3 244 9 4 724 20 724.20 20
274 Werner Ploesser Snr GER B 236 7 2 218 4 1 236 5 1 690 16 690.16 2143.62
206 Uli Kröll Snr GER A 246 13 1 246 6 12 246 9 14 738 28 738.28
209 Martin Menke Snr GER A 244 10 6 243 8 6 245 11 7 732 29 732.29 11
205 Günter Köhler Snr GER A 245 10 3 231 6 1 246 11 9 722 27 722.27 2192.84
202 Tapani Nousiainen Snr FIN B 245 12 5 248 10 7 246 13 10 739 35 739.35
200 Tomi Korpi Snr FIN B 244 5 12 247 16 2 246 12 6 737 33 737.33 4
201 Aappo Korpi Jnr FIN B 244 10 3 242 2 4 245 13 9 731 25 731.25 2207.93
197 Risto Murisoja Snr FIN A 249 11 18 245 6 9 245 9 8 739 26 739.26
199 Ulla Murisoja Snr FIN A 246 15 6 245 7 3 244 8 3 735 30 735.30 7
198 Jyrki Muotio Snr FIN A 246 13 13 239 4 1 242 8 4 727 25 727.25 2201.81
184 Hošek Miroslav Snr CZE B 230 4 2 237 6 2 237 4 1 704 14 704.14
182 Kupcova Radka Snr CZE B 231 3 1 227 4 1 239 7 1 697 14 697.14 23
185 Hošková Oldřiška Snr CZE B 230 4 1 224 1 2 234 7 1 688 12 688.12 2089.40
181 Pavel Cink Snr CZE A 246 11 5 248 12 11 247 9 4 741 32 741.32
183 Valo Lucie Snr CZE A 247 10 4 245 12 2 245 10 1 737 32 737.32 5
272 Josef Hora Snr CZE A 245 10 3 237 3 3 247 9 1 729 22 729.22 2207.86
176 Jalvas Alves Silva Snr BRA B 234 8 7 233 7 2 236 7 2 703 22 703.22
175 Jarlie Alves Silva Snr BRA B 223 4 2 229 3 1 243 9 3 695 16 695.16 25
177 José Eduardo de Aguiar Snr BRA B 224 3 1 227 6 1 223 5 1 674 14 674.14 2072.52
179 Itamar Bento Snr BRA A 249 17 6 235 2 2 244 8 4 728 27 728.27



178 Esdras Farias de Medeiros Snr BRA A 245 11 4 244 12 4 234 6 1 723 29 723.29 15
180 Ciro José Porto Snr BRA A 238 4 2 246 8 3 232 10 3 716 22 716.22 2167.78
143 Bill Simmons Snr AUS C 247 11 11 244 13 2 243 9 2 734 33 734.33
151 Sonia Frost Snr AUS C 244 7 2 242 9 1 245 9 6 731 25 731.25 10
144 Joy Harrison Snr AUS C 241 5 5 247 9 2 243 9 1 731 23 731.23 2196.81
148 Glenn Seaman Snr AUS B 248 15 2 247 12 9 246 16 4 741 43 741.43
158 Darren Morgan Snr AUS B 248 15 9 243 9 1 247 8 18 738 32 738.32 1
145 Don Powell Snr AUS B 244 8 1 246 9 3 245 9 1 735 26 735.26 2215.01
159 Norm Bardell Snr AUS A 247 13 13 245 12 1 245 10 1 737 35 737.35
146 John Patzwald Snr AUS A 245 13 5 245 5 5 242 9 9 732 27 732.27 9
160 Michael Blacklock Snr AUS A 245 13 3 240 7 7 246 10 5 731 30 731.30 2200.92



WRABF World Championships
RF 2 Gun

Pos ID SHOOTER Country Cl
as

s

RF LV X RF HV X Result X Total
1 270 Christian Peverelli ITA Snr 736 26 737 30 1473 56 1473.56
2 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari ITA Snr 734 29 737 33 1471 62 1471.62
3 197 Risto Murisoja FIN Snr 732 29 739 26 1471 55 1471.55
4 200 Tomi Korpi FIN Snr 733 33 737 33 1470 66 1470.66
5 226 Giovanni Atzeni ITA Snr 728 27 741 40 1469 67 1469.67
6 196 Maurice Hassard UK Snr 730 22 739 25 1469 47 1469.47
7 199 Ulla Murisoja FIN Snr 733 27 735 30 1468 57 1468.57
8 108 Chris Jansen van Vuuren SAF Snr 736 36 731 27 1467 63 1467.63
9 181 Pavel Cink CZE Snr 725 20 741 32 1466 52 1466.52

10 143 Bill Simmons AUS Snr 731 29 734 33 1465 62 1465.62
11 144 Joy Harrison AUS Snr 734 31 731 23 1465 54 1465.54
12 202 Tapani Nousiainen FIN Snr 725 32 739 35 1464 67 1464.67
13 158 Darren Morgan AUS Snr 726 28 738 32 1464 60 1464.6
14 227 Carmen Papaleo ITA Snr 729 28 735 28 1464 56 1464.56
15 233 Riccardo Danieli ITA Snr 730 27 734 29 1464 56 1464.56
16 183 Valo Lucie CZE Snr 727 18 737 32 1464 50 1464.5
17 148 Glenn Seaman AUS Snr 722 25 741 43 1463 68 1463.68
18 198 Jyrki Muotio FIN Snr 736 23 727 25 1463 48 1463.48
19 232 Giovanni Ricci Maccarini ITA Snr 720 29 742 35 1462 64 1462.64
20 255 Soldatov Alexei RUS Snr 724 20 738 32 1462 52 1462.52
21 201 Aappo Korpi FIN Jnr 730 23 731 25 1461 48 1461.48
22 112 David Barnes SAF Snr 728 24 730 25 1458 49 1458.49
23 147 Bill Collaros AUS Snr 734 33 723 21 1457 54 1457.54
24 146 John Patzwald AUS Snr 723 19 732 27 1455 46 1455.46
25 145 Don Powell AUS Snr 720 20 735 26 1455 46 1455.46
26 239 Stoney Steenkamp NAM Snr 722 16 732 27 1454 43 1454.43
27 154 Mike Selmes AUS Jnr 723 16 731 25 1454 41 1454.41

RF 2 Gun



28 207  Andreas Marth GER Snr 728 33 725 18 1453 51 1453.51
29 228 Pino Leone ITA Snr 721 23 731 27 1452 50 1452.5
30 191 Richard Healey ENG Snr 731 22 721 20 1452 42 1452.42
31 156 Marley Blacklock AUS Jnr 719 30 732 30 1451 60 1451.6
32 258 Molodtsov Igor RUS Snr 716 24 735 31 1451 55 1451.55
33 160 Michael Blacklock AUS Snr 720 17 731 30 1451 47 1451.47
34 272 Josef Hora CZE Snr 722 20 729 22 1451 42 1451.42
35 131 Pieter Grundlingh SAF Snr 738 25 713 16 1451 41 1451.41
36 159 Norm Bardell AUS Snr 713 25 737 35 1450 60 1450.6
37 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca ITA Snr 713 16 737 31 1450 47 1450.47
38 206 Uli Kröll GER Snr 712 19 738 28 1450 47 1450.47
39 225 Paul Hayes IRE Snr 727 28 721 21 1448 49 1448.49
40 105 Billy Chamberlain SAF Snr 717 20 731 24 1448 44 1448.44
41 141 Tiaan Broodryk SAF Snr 720 23 727 31 1447 54 1447.54
42 203 Timo-Heikki Varis. FIN Snr 725 23 722 24 1447 47 1447.47
43 139 Tamara Chamberlain SAF Jnr 718 23 728 27 1446 50 1446.5
44 209 Martin Menke GER Snr 713 28 732 29 1445 57 1445.57
45 240 Josefino Alvero PHI Snr 712 19 732 26 1444 45 1444.45
46 230 Emilio Pecora ITA Snr 711 22 731 31 1442 53 1442.53
47 102 Andre Combrink SAF Snr 719 16 722 24 1441 40 1441.4
48 265 Abdulrhman Lababedy USA Jnr 710 20 729 25 1439 45 1439.45
49 178 Esdras Farias de Medeiros BRA Snr 715 21 723 29 1438 50 1438.5
50 114 Erik de Clerck SAF Snr 712 21 726 25 1438 46 1438.46
51 234 Michael Barlow NAM Snr 724 24 714 18 1438 42 1438.42
52 116 Frederik Strydom SAF Snr 710 13 728 24 1438 37 1438.37
53 179 Itamar Bento BRA Snr 709 20 728 27 1437 47 1437.47
54 187 Richard Collins ENG Snr 702 18 734 28 1436 46 1436.46
55 236 Alwyn Jooste NAM Snr 717 23 719 21 1436 44 1436.44
56 205 Günter Köhler GER Snr 713 22 722 27 1435 49 1435.49
57 104 Bertus Marais SAF Snr 710 17 725 30 1435 47 1435.47
58 151 Sonia Frost AUS Snr 702 17 731 25 1433 42 1433.42
59 190 Richard Sysum ENG Snr 712 19 720 19 1432 38 1432.38
60 235 Tobias Barlow NAM Snr 710 22 719 20 1429 42 1429.42
61 180 Ciro José Porto BRA Snr 713 18 716 22 1429 40 1429.4
62 135 Robyn Crabb SAF Jnr 713 17 716 19 1429 36 1429.36
63 249 Valentin Lopez PHI Snr 702 13 726 25 1428 38 1428.38



64 204 Margret Thielert GER Snr 698 14 729 26 1427 40 1427.4
65 246 Stephanie Gaw PHI Snr 694 13 732 29 1426 42 1426.42
66 132 Rene Grundlingh SAF Snr 716 17 710 13 1426 30 1426.3
67 134 Robin Crabb SAF Snr 711 18 713 19 1424 37 1424.37
68 248 Frumencio Lagustan PHI Snr 702 12 721 24 1423 36 1423.36
69 109 Cliff Thorreson SAF Snr 714 19 708 19 1422 38 1422.38
70 184 Hošek Miroslav CZE Snr 718 22 704 14 1422 36 1422.36
71 273 Barbara Fraatz GER Snr 694 16 724 20 1418 36 1418.36
72 155 Mark Selmes AUS Jnr 709 12 706 20 1415 32 1415.32
73 195 John Trevor Eling ENG Snr 705 13 709 20 1414 33 1414.33
74 259 Nedostup Igor RUS Snr 684 17 727 31 1411 48 1411.48
75 120 Jacques Duffy SAF Snr 704 15 707 21 1411 36 1411.36
76 140 Thinus Duffy SAF Snr 696 16 713 25 1409 41 1409.41
77 269 Nick Schoonwinkel SAF Snr 687 18 719 19 1406 37 1406.37
78 161 Pete Selmes AUS Snr 687 17 719 17 1406 34 1406.34
79 182 Kupcova Radka CZE Snr 707 19 697 14 1404 33 1404.33
80 122 Jarad van Zyl SAF Jnr 681 13 722 17 1403 30 1403.3
81 133 Riaan van Zyl SAF Snr 687 13 715 27 1402 40 1402.4
82 176 Jalvas Alves Silva BRA Snr 699 15 703 22 1402 37 1402.37
83 193 Ronald Harding ENG Snr 674 10 726 19 1400 29 1400.29
84 185 Hošková Oldřiška CZE Snr 711 16 688 12 1399 28 1399.28
85 194 Graham Whitelock ENG Snr 692 17 706 18 1398 35 1398.35
86 175 Jarlie Alves Silva BRA Snr 702 13 695 16 1397 29 1397.29
87 107 Chris Engelbrecht SAF Snr 713 22 681 22 1394 44 1394.44
88 274 Werner Ploesser GER Snr 698 19 690 16 1388 35 1388.35
89 188 Kathie Knowles ENG Snr 683 13 700 20 1383 33 1383.33
90 192 Peter Kilpin ENG Snr 653 21 727 25 1380 46 1380.46
91 238 Hercules Phillipus Barnard NAM Snr 677 12 701 13 1378 25 1378.25
92 256 Morshchagin Stepan RUS Snr 682 12 693 11 1375 23 1375.23
93 250 Eugene Manalastas PHI Snr 693 17 680 14 1373 31 1373.31
94 241 Roberto Bernardo PHI Snr 670 8 699 13 1369 21 1369.21
95 244 Ramon Diaz PHI Snr 675 13 686 9 1361 22 1361.22
96 242 Eleuterio Canivel PHI Snr 686 13 672 10 1358 23 1358.23
97 237 Hercules Barnard NAM Snr 657 9 694 17 1351 26 1351.26
98 189 Phillip Cartwright ENG Snr 672 10 679 10 1351 20 1351.2
99 177 José Eduardo de Aguiar BRA Snr 664 9 674 14 1338 23 1338.23



100 186 Adrian Hasell ENG Snr 0 0 684 13 684 13 684.13
101 264 Hakmat Lababedy USA Snr 0 14 239 7 239 21 DQ



WRABF World Championships
RF 3 Gun

Pos ID SHOOTER Country Cl
as

s

RF IS X RF LV X RF HV X Result X Total
1 196 Maurice Hassard UK Snr 741 34 730 22 739 25 2210 81 2210.81
2 226 Giovanni Atzeni ITA Snr 737 33 728 27 741 40 2206 100 2207
3 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari ITA Snr 733 29 734 29 737 33 2204 91 2204.91
4 200 Tomi Korpi FIN Snr 733 27 733 33 737 33 2203 93 2203.93
5 227 Carmen Papaleo ITA Snr 735 31 729 28 735 28 2199 87 2199.87
6 202 Tapani Nousiainen FIN Snr 733 30 725 32 739 35 2197 97 2197.97
7 148 Glenn Seaman AUS Snr 733 32 722 25 741 43 2196 100 2197
8 201 Aappo Korpi FIN Jnr 733 17 730 23 731 25 2194 65 2194.65
9 158 Darren Morgan AUS Snr 729 23 726 28 738 32 2193 83 2193.83

10 270 Christian Peverelli ITA Snr 719 24 736 26 737 30 2192 80 2192.8
11 143 Bill Simmons AUS Snr 726 24 731 29 734 33 2191 86 2191.86
12 232 Giovanni Ricci Maccarini ITA Snr 728 27 720 29 742 35 2190 91 2190.91
13 199 Ulla Murisoja FIN Snr 717 22 733 27 735 30 2185 79 2185.79
14 191 Richard Healey ENG Snr 733 26 731 22 721 20 2185 68 2185.68
15 206 Uli Kröll GER Snr 733 29 712 19 738 28 2183 76 2183.76
16 197 Risto Murisoja FIN Snr 711 22 732 29 739 26 2182 77 2182.77
17 228 Pino Leone ITA Snr 730 24 721 23 731 27 2182 74 2182.74
18 112 David Barnes SAF Snr 724 24 728 24 730 25 2182 73 2182.73
19 181 Pavel Cink CZE Snr 715 29 725 20 741 32 2181 81 2181.81
20 233 Riccardo Danieli ITA Snr 716 22 730 27 734 29 2180 78 2180.78
21 198 Jyrki Muotio FIN Snr 716 14 736 23 727 25 2179 62 2179.62
22 183 Valo Lucie CZE Snr 713 22 727 18 737 32 2177 72 2177.72
23 225 Paul Hayes IRE Snr 728 22 727 28 721 21 2176 71 2176.71
24 159 Norm Bardell AUS Snr 725 21 713 25 737 35 2175 81 2175.81
25 146 John Patzwald AUS Snr 718 19 723 19 732 27 2173 65 2173.65
26 154 Mike Selmes AUS Jnr 717 22 723 16 731 25 2171 63 2171.63
27 209 Martin Menke GER Snr 725 23 713 28 732 29 2170 80 2170.8

RF 3 Gun



28 147 Bill Collaros AUS Snr 711 18 734 33 723 21 2168 72 2168.72
29 203 Timo-Heikki Varis. FIN Snr 718 24 725 23 722 24 2165 71 2165.71
30 105 Billy Chamberlain SAF Snr 717 24 717 20 731 24 2165 68 2165.68
31 141 Tiaan Broodryk SAF Snr 717 21 720 23 727 31 2164 75 2164.75
32 104 Bertus Marais SAF Snr 727 26 710 17 725 30 2162 73 2162.73
33 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca ITA Snr 712 23 713 16 737 31 2162 70 2162.7
34 131 Pieter Grundlingh SAF Snr 711 12 738 25 713 16 2162 53 2162.53
35 116 Frederik Strydom SAF Snr 720 21 710 13 728 24 2158 58 2158.58
36 207  Andreas Marth GER Snr 704 19 728 33 725 18 2157 70 2157.7
37 187 Richard Collins ENG Snr 721 21 702 18 734 28 2157 67 2157.67
38 205 Günter Köhler GER Snr 721 19 713 22 722 27 2156 68 2156.68
39 132 Rene Grundlingh SAF Snr 728 26 716 17 710 13 2154 56 2154.56
40 151 Sonia Frost AUS Snr 720 24 702 17 731 25 2153 66 2153.66
41 272 Josef Hora CZE Snr 700 18 722 20 729 22 2151 60 2151.6
42 255 Soldatov Alexei RUS Snr 687 17 724 20 738 32 2149 69 2149.69
43 134 Robin Crabb SAF Snr 725 18 711 18 713 19 2149 55 2149.55
44 102 Andre Combrink SAF Snr 705 16 719 16 722 24 2146 56 2146.56
45 230 Emilio Pecora ITA Snr 699 13 711 22 731 31 2141 66 2141.66
46 114 Erik de Clerck SAF Snr 702 24 712 21 726 25 2140 70 2140.7
47 204 Margret Thielert GER Snr 713 17 698 14 729 26 2140 57 2140.57
48 239 Stoney Steenkamp NAM Snr 686 14 722 16 732 27 2140 57 2140.57
49 135 Robyn Crabb SAF Jnr 705 18 713 17 716 19 2134 54 2134.54
50 108 Chris Jansen van Vuuren SAF Snr 665 11 736 36 731 27 2132 74 2132.74
51 234 Michael Barlow NAM Snr 691 10 724 24 714 18 2129 52 2129.52
52 144 Joy Harrison AUS Snr 660 12 734 31 731 23 2125 66 2125.66
53 140 Thinus Duffy SAF Snr 711 13 696 16 713 25 2120 54 2120.54
54 156 Marley Blacklock AUS Jnr 664 9 719 30 732 30 2115 69 2115.69
55 265 Abdulrhman Lababedy USA Jnr 672 9 710 20 729 25 2111 54 2111.54
56 184 Hošek Miroslav CZE Snr 689 16 718 22 704 14 2111 52 2111.52
57 195 John Trevor Eling ENG Snr 694 13 705 13 709 20 2108 46 2108.46
58 133 Riaan van Zyl SAF Snr 702 13 687 13 715 27 2104 53 2104.53
59 182 Kupcova Radka CZE Snr 700 13 707 19 697 14 2104 46 2104.46
60 236 Alwyn Jooste NAM Snr 667 12 717 23 719 21 2103 56 2103.56
61 235 Tobias Barlow NAM Snr 674 14 710 22 719 20 2103 56 2103.56
62 107 Chris Engelbrecht SAF Snr 702 15 713 22 681 22 2096 59 2096.59
63 194 Graham Whitelock ENG Snr 688 14 692 17 706 18 2086 49 2086.49



64 269 Nick Schoonwinkel SAF Snr 671 6 687 18 719 19 2077 43 2077.43
65 155 Mark Selmes AUS Jnr 661 12 709 12 706 20 2076 44 2076.44
66 109 Cliff Thorreson SAF Snr 639 10 714 19 708 19 2061 48 2061.48
67 259 Nedostup Igor RUS Snr 636 7 684 17 727 31 2047 55 2047.55
68 256 Morshchagin Stepan RUS Snr 666 7 682 12 693 11 2041 30 2041.3
69 237 Hercules Barnard NAM Snr 667 6 657 9 694 17 2018 32 2018.32
70 145 Don Powell AUS Snr 0 0 720 20 735 26 1455 46 1455.46
71 258 Molodtsov Igor RUS Snr 0 0 716 24 735 31 1451 55 1451.55
72 160 Michael Blacklock AUS Snr 0 0 720 17 731 30 1451 47 1451.47
73 139 Tamara Chamberlain SAF Jnr 0 0 718 23 728 27 1446 50 1446.5
74 240 Josefino Alvero PHI Snr 0 0 712 19 732 26 1444 45 1444.45
75 178 Esdras Farias de Medeiros BRA Snr 0 0 715 21 723 29 1438 50 1438.5
76 179 Itamar Bento BRA Snr 0 0 709 20 728 27 1437 47 1437.47
77 190 Richard Sysum ENG Snr 0 0 712 19 720 19 1432 38 1432.38
78 180 Ciro José Porto BRA Snr 0 0 713 18 716 22 1429 40 1429.4
79 249 Valentin Lopez PHI Snr 0 0 702 13 726 25 1428 38 1428.38
80 246 Stephanie Gaw PHI Snr 0 0 694 13 732 29 1426 42 1426.42
81 248 Frumencio Lagustan PHI Snr 0 0 702 12 721 24 1423 36 1423.36
82 273 Barbara Fraatz GER Snr 0 0 694 16 724 20 1418 36 1418.36
83 120 Jacques Duffy SAF Snr 0 0 704 15 707 21 1411 36 1411.36
84 161 Pete Selmes AUS Snr 0 0 687 17 719 17 1406 34 1406.34
85 122 Jarad van Zyl SAF Jnr 0 0 681 13 722 17 1403 30 1403.3
86 176 Jalvas Alves Silva BRA Snr 0 0 699 15 703 22 1402 37 1402.37
87 193 Ronald Harding ENG Snr 0 0 674 10 726 19 1400 29 1400.29
88 185 Hošková Oldřiška CZE Snr 0 0 711 16 688 12 1399 28 1399.28
89 175 Jarlie Alves Silva BRA Snr 0 0 702 13 695 16 1397 29 1397.29
90 274 Werner Ploesser GER Snr 0 0 698 19 690 16 1388 35 1388.35
91 188 Kathie Knowles ENG Snr 0 0 683 13 700 20 1383 33 1383.33
92 192 Peter Kilpin ENG Snr 0 0 653 21 727 25 1380 46 1380.46
93 238 Hercules Phillipus Barnard NAM Snr 0 9 677 12 701 13 1378 34 1378.34
94 250 Eugene Manalastas PHI Snr 0 0 693 17 680 14 1373 31 1373.31
95 241 Roberto Bernardo PHI Snr 0 0 670 8 699 13 1369 21 1369.21
96 244 Ramon Diaz PHI Snr 0 0 675 13 686 9 1361 22 1361.22
97 242 Eleuterio Canivel PHI Snr 0 0 686 13 672 10 1358 23 1358.23
98 189 Phillip Cartwright ENG Snr 0 0 672 10 679 10 1351 20 1351.2
99 177 José Eduardo de Aguiar BRA Snr 0 0 664 9 674 14 1338 23 1338.23



100 264 Hakmat Lababedy USA Snr 655 9 0 14 239 7 894 30 DQ
101 153 Leo Maccora AUS Snr 715 25 0 0 0 0 715 25 715.25
102 149 Richard Lightfoot AUS Snr 710 18 0 0 0 0 710 18 710.18
103 150 Marise Maccora AUS Snr 706 17 0 0 0 0 706 17 706.17
104 186 Adrian Hasell ENG Snr 0 0 0 0 684 13 684 13 684.13
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1 231 Gianpietro Mazzolari ITA Snr 1466 2204 91 50 141
2 227 Carmen Papaleo ITA Snr 1459 2199 87 48 135
3 200 Tomi Korpi FIN Snr 1451 2203 93 48 141
4 197 Risto Murisoja FIN Snr 1470 2182 77 54 131
5 198 Jyrki Muotio FIN Snr 1469 2179 62 45 107
6 226 Giovanni Atzeni ITA Snr 1433 2206 100 34 134
7 199 Ulla Murisoja FIN Snr 1451 2185 79 52 131
8 141 Tiaan Broodryk SAF Snr 1470 2164 75 50 125
9 131 Pieter Grundlingh SAF Snr 1471 2162 53 56 109

10 201 Aappo Korpi FIN Jnr 1437 2194 65 31 96
11 112 David Barnes SAF Snr 1448 2182 73 42 115
12 232 Giovanni Ricci Maccarini ITA Snr 1436 2190 91 35 126
13 105 Billy Chamberlain SAF Snr 1461 2165 68 39 107
14 228 Pino Leone ITA Snr 1444 2182 74 30 104
15 148 Glenn Seaman AUS Snr 1427 2196 100 27 127
16 143 Bill Simmons AUS Snr 1429 2191 86 36 122
17 183 Valo Lucie CZE Snr 1439 2177 72 37 109
18 191 Richard Healey ENG Snr 1429 2185 68 38 106
19 270 Christian Peverelli ITA Snr 1421 2192 80 22 102
20 202 Tapani Nousiainen FIN Snr 1412 2197 97 30 127
21 255 Soldatov Alexei RUS Snr 1459 2149 69 38 107
22 181 Pavel Cink CZE Snr 1426 2181 81 23 104
23 104 Bertus Marais SAF Snr 1444 2162 73 37 110
24 102 Andre Combrink SAF Snr 1458 2146 56 40 96
25 134 Robin Crabb SAF Snr 1453 2149 55 48 103
26 135 Robyn Crabb SAF Jnr 1468 2134 54 41 95
27 146 John Patzwald AUS Snr 1426 2173 65 37 102
28 114 Erik de Clerck SAF Snr 1457 2140 70 37 107
29 132 Rene Grundlingh SAF Snr 1440 2154 56 29 85
30 233 Riccardo Danieli ITA Snr 1410 2180 78 34 112
31 108 Chris Jansen van Vuuren SAF Snr 1455 2132 74 52 126
32 147 Bill Collaros AUS Snr 1419 2168 72 25 97
33 154 Mike Selmes AUS Jnr 1411 2171 63 22 85
34 272 Josef Hora CZE Snr 1430 2151 60 42 102
35 151 Sonia Frost AUS Snr 1427 2153 66 27 93
36 230 Emilio Pecora ITA Snr 1435 2141 66 24 90
37 187 Richard Collins ENG Snr 1415 2157 67 27 94
38 203 Timo-Heikki Varis. FIN Snr 1406 2165 71 23 94
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39 229 Giuseppe Mesoraca ITA Snr 1409 2162 70 22 92
40 265 Abdulrhman Lababedy USA Jnr 1452 2111 54 52 106
41 156 Marley Blacklock AUS Jnr 1446 2115 69 34 103
42 144 Joy Harrison AUS Snr 1436 2125 66 37 103
43 195 John Trevor Eling ENG Snr 1443 2108 46 29 75
44 133 Riaan van Zyl SAF Snr 1436 2104 53 31 84
45 107 Chris Engelbrecht SAF Snr 1441 2096 59 39 98
46 140 Thinus Duffy SAF Snr 1417 2120 54 31 85
47 182 Kupcova Radka CZE Snr 1426 2104 46 22 68
48 184 Hošek Miroslav CZE Snr 1403 2111 52 22 74
49 269 Nick Schoonwinkel SAF Snr 1431 2077 43 29 72
50 256 Morshchagin Stepan RUS Snr 1451 2041 30 53 83
51 155 Mark Selmes AUS Jnr 1399 2076 44 21 65
52 194 Graham Whitelock ENG Snr 1382 2086 49 20 69
53 259 Nedostup Igor RUS Snr 1409 2047 55 29 84
54 139 Tamara Chamberlain SAF Jnr 1465 1446 50 51 101
55 145 Don Powell AUS Snr 1444 1455 46 33 79
56 258 Molodtsov Igor RUS Snr 1431 1451 55 34 89
57 240 Josefino Alvero PHI Snr 1435 1444 45 30 75
58 249 Valentin Lopez PHI Snr 1447 1428 38 43 81
59 248 Frumencio Lagustan PHI Snr 1428 1423 36 36 72
60 273 Barbara Fraatz GER Snr 1393 1418 36 18 54
61 193 Ronald Harding ENG Snr 1395 1400 29 25 54
62 188 Kathie Knowles ENG Snr 1392 1383 33 17 50
63 189 Phillip Cartwright ENG Snr 1409 1351 20 21 41
64 185 Hošková Oldřiška CZE Snr 1347 1399 28 10 38
65 192 Peter Kilpin ENG Snr 1362 1380 46 19 65
66 264 Hakmat Lababedy USA Snr 1447 894 30 43 73



Total
3670
3658
3654
3652
3648
3639
3636
3634
3633
3631
3630
3626
3626
3626
3623
3620
3616
3614
3613
3609
3608
3607
3606
3604
3602
3602
3599
3597
3594
3590
3587
3587
3582
3581
3580
3576
3572
3571
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3571
3563
3561
3561
3551
3540
3537
3537
3530
3514
3508
3492
3475
3468
3456
2911
2899
2882
2879
2875
2851
2811
2795
2775
2760
2746
2742

DQ


	01ar lv 2019 individual results
	02ar lv 2019 junior results
	03ar hv 2019 team results
	04ar hv 2019 individual results
	05ar hv 2019 junior results
	06ar lv 2019 team results
	07ar 2019 2 gun results
	08rf is 2019 results individual
	09rimfire is 2019 juniors
	10rimfire is2019 teams
	12rimfire lv 2019 individual
	13rimfire lv 2019 juniors
	14rimfire lv 2019 teams
	15rimfire hv 2019 individual
	16rimfire hv 2019 juniors
	17rimfire hv 2019 teams
	18rimfire 2019 rf 2 gun
	19rimfire 2019 rf 3 gun
	20rimfire 2019 5 gun results

